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 Greater Texoma Utility Authority 

5100 Airport Drive 

Denison TX  75020 

(903) 786-4433 
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WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF ANNA 

 

WATER RATES-RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL-INSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: ¾” meter $35.10 1” meter $78.17 1.5” meter $149.96 

    2” meter $236.11 3” meter $437.12 4” meter $724.27 

    6” meter $1,442.18 8” meter $2,877.97  10” meter $7,185.38 

VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

VOLUME CHARGE:             $8.38/1,000 - 2,001 – 10,000 

    $10.48/1,000 - 10,001 – 15,000 

    $12.57/1,000 - 15,001 – 20,000 

    $16.74/1,000 - 20,001 and above 

 

WATER RATES-RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL-OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  ¾” meter $43.88 1” meter $97.71 1.5” meter $187.45 

    2” meter $295.14 3” meter $546.40   4” meter $905.34 

6” meter $1,802.73 8” meter $3,597.46  10” meter $8,981.73 

VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 
 

VOLUME CHARGE: $0.15/1,000 - Water production fee to support the North Texas GCD 

 

NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEES: 

                                               $10.00   water connection fee 

WATER METER SET FEES: ¾” meter $315.00 1” meter $410.00 1.5” meter $650.00 

    2” meter $850.00 3” meter $2,000.00 4” meter $3,050.00 

    6” meter $5,100.00      OVER 6” -Pricing will be provided by the City. 

 LATE FEES:   Additional charge of 10% of total outstanding amount due.  

 RECONNECT FEES: $50.00 (for nonpayment of bill) 

                        $100.00 (for meter removal or security   reasons) 

 

WATER TAP FEES:             ¾”-1” meter $750.00  1 ½”  meter  $950.00    2” meter $1000.00 

     2” compound meter $1500.00      3” meter $2250.00  

                                                 4” meter & over $3500.00 

 

WATER & SEWER IMPACT FEES:                 

                                    Residential: ¾” meter $5,500    1” meter $9,350   1½” $18,150   2” $29,150  

                         Commercial: 2” $29,150     3” $58,850     4” $91,850 

                                    Industrial:   6” $183,150   8” $293,150   10” $843,150   12” $1,210,000 

 

  

 

SEWER RATES-RESIDENTIAL-INSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: ¾” meter $44.00 1” meter $44.00 1.5” meter $44.00 

 VOLUME (GALLONS) 2,000 



 

 

 CITY OF ANNA (PG.2) 

  

 

VOLUME CHARGE: $8.70/1,000   2,001 and up 

 

SEWER RATES-OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: ¾” meter $66.00 1” meter $66.00 1.5” meter $66.00 

VOLUME (GALLONS) 2,000 

VOLUME CHARGE:             $13.05/1,000   2,001 -14,000 max 

 

SEWER TAP FEES:               4” meter $750.00  6” meter $1000.00     8” meter $1250.00 

 

SEWER RATES-COMMERCIAL-INSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: ¾” meter $44.00 1” meter $98.00 1.5” meter $187.99 

                                                2” meter $295.97 3” meter $547.97    4” meter $907.92 

                                                6” meter $1807.86      8” meter $3607.71 10” meter $9007.33 

   VOLUME (GALLONS) 2,000 

   VOLUME CHARGE: $8.70/1,000   2,001 and up 

 

SEWER RATES-COMMERCIAL-OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: ¾” meter $66.00 1” meter $147.00 1.5” meter $281.99 

                                                2” meter $443.96 3” meter $821.96    4” meter $1361.88 

                                                6” meter $2711.79      8” meter $5411.57 10” meter $13511.00 

   VOLUME (GALLONS) 2,000 

 

  

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS: Customers outside the city limits will pay 1.25 times the city limit rate for water  

    and 1.5 times the city limit rate for wastewater. 

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF BAILEY 

903-583-6111 (telephone/fax) 

                                                                  cityofbailey1@yahoo.com 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $43.00 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 3,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:  $4.00/1,000 gallons 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: 

    $200.00 deposit 

    $3,000.00 meter installation 

  RECONNECT FEES: $50.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

  LATE CHARGE:  $25.00 

 

WATER RATES (OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $60.00 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 3,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:  $4.00/1,000 gallons 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: 

    $150.00 deposit 

    $3,000.00 meter installation 

  RECONNECT FEES: $50.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

  LATE CHARGE:  $25.00 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $29.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS):  

  VOLUME CHARGE: None 

NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: Included in water connection fees. 

IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                                          WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF BELLS 

 

WATER RATES-INSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $43.72 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.42/1,000 - 1,001 – 15,000 

    $6.42/1,000 - 15,001 – 20,000  

    $7.92/1,000 - 20,001 – 25,000  

    $9.42/1,000 - 25,001 – 35,000 

                                                $10.92/1,000 - 35,001 -50,000 

                                                $12.42/1,000 – 50,001 and above 

 

WATER DEPOSIT:               $200.00 

NEW WATER TAP:              ¾”          $2,500.00 

                                                1”           $3,000.00 

                                                2”           $3,500.00 

 

TRANSFER FEE:                 $25.00 

LATE FEE:                           $10%  late fee 

DISCONNECT FEE:            $50.00 

 

WATER RATES-OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $79.23 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.42/1,000 - 1,001 – 15,000 

    $6.42/1,000 - 15,001 – 20,000  

    $7.92/1,000 - 20,001 – 25,000  

    $9.42/1,000 - 25,001 – 35,000 

                                                $10.92/1,000 - 35,001 -50,000 

                                                $12.42/1,000 – 50,001 and above 

 

WATER DEPOSIT:               $200.00 

NEW WATER TAP:              ¾”          $2,500.00 

                                                1”           $3,000.00 

                                                2”           $3,500.00 

 

TRANSFER FEE:                 $25.00 

LATE FEE:                           $10%  late fee 

DISCONNECT FEE:            $50.00 

 

WATER RATES-COMMERCIAL 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $51.92 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 



 

 

     WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF BELLS (pg.2) 

 

VOLUME CHARGE: $5.42/1,000 - 1,001 – 15,000 

    $6.42/1,000 - 15,001 – 20,000  

    $7.92/1,000 - 20,001 – 25,000  

    $9.42/1,000 - 25,001 – 35,000 

                                                $10.92/1,000 - 35,001 -50,000 

                                                $12.42/1,000 – 50,001 and above 

 

WATER DEPOSIT:               $200.00 

NEW WATER TAP:              ¾”          $2,500.00 

                                                1”           $3,000.00 

                                                2”           $3,500.00 

 

TRANSFER FEE:                 $25.00 

LATE FEE:                           $10%  late fee 

DISCONNECT FEE:            $50.00 

 

 

SEWER RATES-INSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  $30.06  

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:          $3.90/1000  

 

NEW SEWER TAP               4”          $2,500.00 

                                               6”          $3,500.00 

 

SEWER RATES-OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

 BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $34.44  

  VOLUME (GALLONS):  1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.90/1,000  

 

SEWER RATES-COMMERCIAL 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $45.37  

  VOLUME (GALLONS):  4,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $6.57/1,000  

 

     

 

 

                                                    

 

     



 

 

 

                                          WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF CALLISBURG 

 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: ¾” $20.00  

                                                1”        $40.00 

                                                2”        $135.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 0 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.50/1,000 - 0 – 5,000 

    $5.00/1,000 – 5,001 – 10,000 

    $5.50/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $6.00/1,000 – 20,001 – 30,000 

    $6.50/1,000 – 30,001 – 40,000 

    $7.00/1,000 – 40,001 – 50,000 

    $7.50/1,000 – 50,001 and above 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $0.10/1000 North Texas GCD Fee 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEES: 

    $200.00 deposit 

    $3,000.00 water tap fee (outside city limits) 

    $2,000.00 – water tap fee (inside city limits) 

    Tap requiring road bore is at owner’s expense. 

LATE FEES:                          $ 10% of past due bill 

RECONNECT FEES:  $50.00 ($100.00 if after hours or weekends) 

RE-SERVICE FEES:             $500.00 (plus deposit and delinquent charges) 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

  ACTIVATION FEE:  $150.00 

    TAMPERING FEE: $TBD 

  TRANSFER OF SVC: $50.00 

  RETURN CHECK FEE: $30.00 

  LABOR CHARGE:  $150.00/hour 

RESEARCH FEE:                  $300.00 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  ¾” $20.00  

                                                1”        $40.00 

                                                2”        $135.00 

VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

VOLUME CHARGE:  $2.50/1,000 – 2001 – 15,000 

NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,700 

SEWER TAP FEE:                 $2,000.00 

 IMPACT FEES:  None 



 

 

 

CITY OF CALLISBURG (PG 2) 

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 
 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: ¾” $25.00   

                                                1”        $46.00 

                                                2”        $159.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 0 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.50/1,000 - 0 – 5,000 

    $5.00/1,000 – 5,001 – 10,000 

    $5.50/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $6.00/1,000 – 20,001 – 30,000 

    $6.50/1,000 – 30,001 – 40,000 

    $7.00/1,000 – 40,001 – 50,000 

    $7.50/1,000 – 50,001 and above 

 

VOLUME CHARGE:  $0.10/1,000 North Texas GCD Fee 

 

 NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEES: 

    $200.00 deposit 

    $3000.00 water connection fee 

    $1000.00 – water tap fee 

    Tap requiring road bore is at owner’s expense. 

  RECONNECT FEES: $50.00 ($100.00 if after hours or weekends) 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

  ACTIVATION FEE:   

  WATER METER 

  TAMPERING FEE:             $TBD 

  TRANSFER OF SVC: $50.00 

  RESEARCH FEE:  $300.00 

  RETURN CHECK FEE: $30.00 

  LABOR CHARGE:  $150.00/hour 

  RE-SERVICE FEE:              $500.00 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: ¾” $25.00   

                                                1”        $46.00 

                                                2”        $159.00 

 

VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

VOLUME CHARGE:  $2.50/1,000 – 2001 – 15,000 

  NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,500 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 



 

 

                                                        WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF COLLINSVILLE 

 

WATER RATES 

INSIDE CITY LIMITS: 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $28.51 – ¾” 

                                                $50.49 – 1” 

                                                $72.00 – 1 ½” 

                                                $100.00 – 2” 

                                                $200.00 – 3”                      

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: 1,001 – 5,000 - $3.28/1,000  

    5,001 – 15,000 - $4.91/1,000 

    15,001 – 30,000 - $6.56/1,000 

    30,001 – 40,000 - $8.20/1,000 

    40,001 – 50,000 - $9.85/1,000 

    50,001 and up - $11.49/1,000 

 

NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $2,000.00 

DEPOSIT:                              $350.00 

LATE FEE:                            $15%  of total amount due. 

EXTENSION FEE:                $25.00 

RECONNECT FEES:             $50.00 

 IMPACT FEES: 

TAMPERING FEE:              $25.00 – $200.00 

METER TESTING:              $20.00 

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS: 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $53.79 – 34” 

                                                $75.50 – 1” 

                                                $133.11 -1 ½” 

                                                $192.63 – 2” 

                                                $308.26 – 3” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: 1,001 – 5,000 - $4.91/1,000 

    5,001 – 15,000 – $6.56/1,000 

    15,001 – 30,000 - $8.20/1,000 

    30,001 – 40,000 - $9.85/1,000 

    40,001 – 50,000 - $11.49/1,000 

    50,001 – and up - $13.12/1,000 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE TAP FEE: $3,000.00 

  RECONNECT FEES: $50.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 



 

 

 

                                                    CITY OF COLLINSVILLE (pg.2) 

 

 

SEWER RATES 55 (Residential & commercial) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $32.50 – ¾”    $53.90 – 1”     $94.22 – 1 1/2” 

                                                $160.60 – 2”   $220.00 – 3” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

                                    2,001 and above $1.63/1,000 

  NEW SEWER SERVICE TAP FEE:  $2,000.00 

 

  

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF DENISON 

 

WATER RATES 

INSIDE CITY LIMITS                                                                           OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $34.01 – 1” meter & below                     $56.00 

                                                $50.34 – 1 ½”                                          $75.51 

                                                $72.79 – 2”                                              $109.19 

                                                $238.09 – 3”                                            $357.14 

                                                $299.31 – 4”                                            $448.97 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000  

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.01 /1,001-5,000                                  $6.53/1,000-5,000  

                                                $5.02 / 5,001-10,000                               $7.53/5,001-10,000 

                                                $6.27 / 10,001 and above                        $9.41/10,001 and up 

 CONNECTION FEE: BEFORE 3 PM $35.00 

  RECONNECT AFTER 3 PM: $75.00 

  SECURITY DEPOSIT: $100.00 

  RETURN PAYMANT FEE: $30.00 

  TRANSFER FEE: $30.00 

  HOLIDAYS AND WEEKENDS SERVICE FEE: $50.00 

  LATE FEES: 10% late charge of unpaid current charges is added to the account. 

  IMPACT FEES: are one-time fees on new development or re-development. 

 

COMMERCIAL ISIDE CITY LIMITS                                                   OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE $62.99 – 1” meter & below                       $100.00   

                                                $93.22 – 1 ½”                                            $139.83 

                                                $134.79 – 2”                                              $202.19 

                                                $440.90 – 3”                                              $661.35 

                                                $554.27 – 4”                                              $831.41 

 VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.31/1,001-25,000                                   $8.43/1,001-25,000 

                                                $6.64/25,001-50,000                                $9.96/25,001-50,000 

                                                $8.30/50,001 & above                             $12.45/50,001 and up 

 

INDUSTRIAL USERS INSIDE CITY LIMITS                                      OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE $107.08 – 1” meter & below                     $170.00 

                                                $158.47 – 1 ½”                                          $237.71 

                                                $229.14 – 2”                                              $343.71 

                                                $749.53 – 3”                                              $1,124.30 

                                                $942.26 – 4”                                              $1,413.39 

 

 

 



 

 

CITY OF DENISON (pg.2) 

 

 

VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.70/1,001-3,750,000                            $7.47/1,001-3,750,000 

                                                $4.51/3,750,001-7,500,000                     $7.16/3,750,001-7,500,000 

                                                $4.31/7,500,001 & above                        $6.85/7,500,001 and up 

 

SEWER RATES (Residential)                                                     OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $38.02 – 1” meter & below            $57.03 

                                                $56.27 – 1 ½”                                 $84.41 

                                                $81.37 – 2”                                     $122.06 

                                                $266.15 – 3”                                   $399.23 

                                                $334.59 – 4”                                   $501.89                                              

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.01/1,001 & above                       $6.02/1,000 – 1,001 and up 

 

CONNECTION FEE: BEFORE 3 PM $35.00 

  RECONNECT AFTER 3 PM: $75.00 

  SECURITY DEPOSIT: $100.00 

  RETURN PAYMANT FEE: $30.00 

  TRANSFER FEE: $30.00 

  HOLIDAYS AND WEEKENDS SERVICE FEE: $50.00 

  LATE FEES: 10% late charge of unpaid current charges is added to the account. 

  IMPACT FEES: are one-time fees on new development or re-development. 

 

SEWER RATES (commercial) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $57.50 – 1” meter & below 

                                                $66.70 – 1 ½” 

                                                $79.35 – 2” 

                                                $172.50 – 3” 

                                                $207.00 – 4”                                      

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.66/1,001 & above 

  MAXIMUM CHARGE:   

   

SEWER RATES (industrial) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $95.45 – 1” meter & below 

                                                $110.72 – 1 ½” 

                                                $131.72 – 2” 

                                                $286.35 – 3” 

                                                $343.62 – 4” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.66/1,001 & above 



 

 

                                            WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF DODD CITY 

903-583-7710 

903-583-2589 (fax) 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $35.00 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:         $4.50/1,000 2,000 and up 

  TAP FEES:                          $350.00 residential   $500.00 commercial 

NEW CONNECTION:         $3,000.00 

  DEPOSIT:                           $100.00 (good credit)   $250.00 (bad credit) 

  LATE FEE:                          $10.00 after the 10th of the month.  An additional $25.00 after the 25th of the month. 

  RECONNECT FEES:         $25.00    $50.00- after business hours &weekends. 

RETURNED PAYMENT:   $35.00 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $26.50 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $2.00/1,000 

  MAXIMUM CHARGE: $40.00 residential 

  TAP FEES:                           $350.00 residential  $500.00 commercial 

NEW CONNECTION:          $3,000.00 

 

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $50.00 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:          $4.50/1,000 2,000 and up  

  TAP FEES:                           $350.00 residential   $500.00 commercial 

NEW CONNECTION:          $3,000.00 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF DORCHESTER 

 

WATER RATES 

  BASE RATE:     Meter             5/8” x 3/4”   $45.00 

                                                                       ¾”     $45.00 

                                                                        1”     $112.50 

                                                                   1 1/2”    $225.00 

  REQUIRES COUNCIL APPROVAL         2” 

 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.00/1,000 - 0 – 5,000 

    $7.60/1,000 – 5,001 – 10,000  

    $8.80/1,000 – 10,001 – 15,000 

    $10.40/1,000 – 15,001 – 20,000  

    $12.00/1,000 – 20,001 – 25,000 

    $13.60/1,000 – 25,001 – 30,000 

    $15.20/1,000 – all over 30,000 

   

  TOTAL TAP FEE COSTS: METER  5/8” x ¾”      $7,600.00 

                                                                          1”       $19,000.00 

                                                                       1 ½”      $38,000.00 

  REQUIRES COUNCIL APPROVAL  2” 

                 

NEW OWNER/RENTER TRANSFER FEE $50.00 PLUS $100 DEPOSIT 

  RECONNECT FEES: $25.00 

  IMPACT FEES: NONE 

 

SEWER RATES - NONE 

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

WATER RATES 

 

BASE RATE: METER                    5/8” x 3/4”       $60.00 

                                                                       1”        $150.00 

                                                                       1 1/5”  $300.00 

  REQUIRES COUNCIL APPROVAL         2” 

 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $7.00/1,000 - 0 – 5,000 

    $8.80/1,000 – 5,001 – 10,000  

    $10.40/1,000 – 10,001 – 15,000 

    $12.00/1,000 – 15,001 – 20,000  

    $13.60/1,000 – 20,001 – 25,000 

    $15.20/1,000 – 25,001 – 30,000 

    $16.80/1,000 – all over 30,000 



 

 

 

                                                           CITY OF DORCHESTER (pg.2) 

 

 

 TOTAL TAP FEE COSTS: METER  5/8” x ¾”      $7,600.00 

                                                                         1”       $19,000.00 

                                                                     1 ½”       $38,000.00 

  REQUIRES COUNCIL APPROVAL  2” 

   

  NEW OWNER/RENTER TRANSFER FEE $50.00 PLUS $100 DEPOSIT 

  RECONNECT FEES: $25.00 

  IMPACT FEES: NONE 

 

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF ECTOR 

 

 

WATER & SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $44.50 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000  

  VOLUME CHARGE: $2.50/1000 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEES: 

    Homeowners 

    $400.00 Connection Fee 

      $100.00 Deposit 

    Rental Property 

    $50.00 Connection Fee 

    $150.00 Deposit 

    $400.00Tap 

    $25.00 Transfer Fee 

  RECONNECT FEES: $100.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $21.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $0.20/100 

  MAXIMUM CHARGE: $28.00 

  NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $3,500.00 Tap 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

WATER RATES:   

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE $36.00 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $0.20/100 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE 

    Homeowners  

    $100.00 Deposit 

    $25.00 Connection Fee 

    Rental Property 

    $150.00 Deposit 

    $50.00 Connection Fee 

    $2,500 Tap 

    $100.00 Reconnect Fee 

  IMPACT FEE:  None 

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF GAINESVILLE 

 

 

WATER RATES (residential) 

BASE RATE:                

                                                ¾” or smaller $23.42  1” meter $63.17 1-½” meter $104.23 

    2” meter $154.18  3” meter $189.28 4” meter $265.45 

    6” meter $491.93  8” meter $679.32 

VOLUME (GALLONS):  1,000 

VOLUME CHARGE:   $4.56/ per 1,000 gallons  

VOLUME CHARGE:  $0.10/1,000 North Texas GCD groundwater fees 

INITIATION FEE:                 $87.69 

TRANSFER FEE:                  $33.73 

DEPOSIT:                              $159.40 

RECONNECT FEE:               $33.73 AFTER 4:30 PM $75.72 

METER TEST FEE:               $48.17 

MONTHLY FEE FOR STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM: $3.79 

RETURNED CHECK FEE:   $25.00 

FIRE FLOW TEST FEE:        $297.04 

SINGLE PURCHASE OF WATER: minimum charge:  $14.73          $ 4.71/1,000 

TAP FEES: 

                                            1”     $1,740.70       

                                            1 ½” $2,137.04     

                                            2”     $2,410.20 

                                       Over 2” & above tap fee: as determined by city. 

METER INSTALL: 

                                 ¾”     $677.75    

                                  1”     $922.88          

                                  1 ½” $1,089.72 

                                  2”     $1,512.381     

                                  2” turbine meter    $1,594.45 

            Installation of meters over 2”: as determined by City.  

 

WATER RATES: (commercial & multifamily) 

VOLUME CHARGE:       $5.05/ per 1,000 gallons  

NEW SERVICE FEE:      $48.44 

DEPOSIT BASED ON METER SIZE: 

                                              ¾” - $132.28          1” - $165.34      1 ½”- $198.39 

                                              2”  - $231.47          3” - $264.53      4”   -  $396.82 

                                              6” -  $529.07          8   - $661.34      10” -  $793.58 

INITIATION FEE:              $53.97 

DOOR CHARGE:               $4.72 

 



 

 

                                         CITY OF GAINESVILLE (pg. 2) 

 

 

 

 

SEWER RATES (residential) 

MINIMUM CHARGE: $29.09 

VOLUME CHARGE: $5.35/1,000 

 

SEWER TAP FEE: 

                                          4”- $1,416.25       6”-   $1,586.20      8”- $1,756.15 

                                          Above 8”: as determined by city. 

 

SEWER RATES (commercial/multifamily) 

MINIMUM CHARGE: $32.24 

VOLUME CHARGE: $5.98/1,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                                          WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

                                                          CITY OF GUNTER 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:             ¾”  $32.22  1”  $80.63  1.5” $161.26 

     2” $258.01 3” $483.01 4” $806.30 

     6” $1,612.53        8”        $2,457.17 

  VOLUME (GALLONS):  1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:  $3.15/1,000 - 0 – 3,000 

     $4.42/1,000 - 3,001 – 9,000 

     $5.51/1,000 - 9,001 – 1,5000 

     $6.71/1,000 - 15,001 – 23,000 

     $10.27/1,000 - 23,001 – 31,000 

     $13.09/1,000 – 31,001 – 40,000 

                                                            $18.33/1,000-40,001 and up  

VOLUME (GALLONS FOR METERS 2” OR GREATER: 

                                                            $6.71/1,000 – 1-35,000 

                                                            $10.27/1,000 – 35,001-70,000 

                                                            $13.09/1,000 – 70,001 and up 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE:   $4,500.00-5/8”X3/4” water  

       The connection fee for meters larger than 5/8”x3/4” will be increased by the multiples of the meter equivalents. 

For example, the water connection for 1” meter will be 2.5 times $4,500.00= $11,250.00. 

  SERVICE FEE:                                $25.00    METER TEST FEE:        $35.00 

  WATER DEPOSIT:   $100.00           METER RELOCATION: $150.00 

  RECONNECT FEES:  $25.00             TRANSFER FEE:             $25.00 

  AFTER HOURS RECONNECT: $50.00             RETURN CHECK:            $30.00 

LATE FEE: 10% of past due balance or $10.00 whichever is greater, plus $60.00 if not received by 4:30 

   

SEWER RATES    

BASE RATE:                              ¾”$0                             1”, 1 ½”, 2” $21.62     3”,4” $41.69    6”, 8” $159.32 

VOLUME (GALLONS)                  $59.18 – 1-8,000                  $4.14/1,000       $6.71/1,000     $6.71/1,000 

                                                          $66.00 – 8,001 and up  

DEPOSIT:                                         $50.00 

NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE:   $8,000.00-5/8”X3/4” water  

       The connection fee for meters larger than 5/8”x3/4” will be increased by the multiples of the meter equivalents. 

For example, the water connection for 1” meter will be 2.5 times $8,000.00= $20,000.00. 

 

  NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,500 

 

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIALWATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:             ¾”  $25.00  1”  $49.00  1.5” $72.00 

     2” $100.00 3” $200.00 4” $400.00 

                                                            6” $600.00 

 



 

 

     CITY OF GUNTER (pg. 2) 

 

  VOLUME (GALLONS):  1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:  $3.98/1,000 - 1,001 – 3,000 

     $4.581,000 - 3,001 – 6,000 

     $4.92/1,000 - 6,001 – 9,000 

     $6.27/1,000 - 9,001 – 12,000 

     $6.63/1,000 - 12,001 – 15,000 

     $8.00/1,000 - 15,001 and up  

NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE:   $2,000.00 water and sewer     $1,000 without sewer  

   WATER DEPOSIT:   $200.00 

  RECONNECT FEES:  $25.00 

  AFTER HOURS RECONNECT: $500.00 

 

                                           OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  $36.00   

  VOLUME (GALLONS):  1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:  $4.98/1,000 - 1,001 – 3,000 

     $5.88/1,000 - 3,001 – 6,000 

     $6.39/1,000 - 6,001 – 9,000 

     $7.92/1,000 - 9,001 – 12,000 

     $8.46/1,000 - 12,001 – 15,000 

     $10.01/1,000 - 15,001 and up  

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,750 water and sewer 

       $1,000 without sewer 

  WATER DEPOSIT:   $200.00   

  RECONNECT FEES:  $25.00 

AFTER HOURS RECONNECT: $50.00 

 

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIALWATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:             ¾”  $25.00  1”  $49.00  1.5” $72.00 

     2” $100.00 3” $200.00 4” $400.00 

     6” $600.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS):  1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:  $5.97/1,000 - 1,001 – 3,000 

     $6.87/1,000 - 3,001 – 6,000 

     $7.38/1,000 - 6,001 – 9,000 

     $8.91/1,000 - 9,001 – 12,000 

     $9.45/1,000 - 12,001 – 15,000 

     $11.0/1,000 - 15,001 and up  

   

 

                       



 

 

                                                         

                                                         WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF HENRIETTA 

 

WATER RATES-INSIDE CITY LIMITS 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $45.00 1st 2,000 

                                                $45.00 plus $6.75/1,000  2,001- 5,000  

    $47.00 plus $7.50/1,000  5,001 - 7,500 

    $48.00 plus $8.25/1,000  7,501 – 10,000 

    $49.00 plus $9.50/1,000 10,001 and over 

SECURITY DEPOSITS:       $150.00 (residential)  $300.00 (commercial) 

SERVICE DEPOSITS:          $150.00 (good credit) $250.00 (bad credit) 

 LATE FEE:                            20% based on past due amount 

 RETURN CHECK FEE:      $40.00                      

TAMPERING FEE:               $150.00 1ST time      $250.00 each additional 

RECONNECT FEE:              $25.00     $50.00 after hours. 

TRANSFER FEE:                  $25.00 

METER RE-READ:               $25.00 

WATER TAP FEE:                ¾”  $1,000.00  

                                                1” based on actual cost and additional fee $125.00 

                                                2” based on actual cost and additional fee $ 500.00 

                        

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS: 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $61.00 1st 2,000 

                                                $61.00 plus $8.00/1,000  2,001 - 5,000 

    $65.00 plus $8.75/1,000  5,001 - 7,500 

    $67.00 plus $9.50/1,000  7,501 -10,000 

    $69.00 plus $10.75/1,000 10,001 and over 

DEPOSITS: (gas stations):     $300.00 

                      (restaurants):     $350.00 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $19.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $21.00 plus $2.00/1,000 – 2,001 and over 

 

DEPOSITS: (gas stations):     $300.00 

                      (restaurants):     $350.00 

 

 

 



 

 

 

                                           WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF HONEY GROVE 

 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $26.50 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,999 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.80/1,000 2,000-4,999 

                                                $4.00/1,000 5,000-9,999 

                                                $5.50/1,000 10,000-29,999 

                                                $8.50/1,000 30,000-50,000 and up 

  DEPOIST:              $100.00  

  TAP FEES:   ¾” $1,000.00     1” $1,500.00     2” $2,000.00. 

  RECONNECT FEES: $40.00 

 

BASE RATE (commercial):  $27.50 

VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,999 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.80/1,000 2,000-4,999 

                                                $4.00/1,000 5,000-9,999 

                                                $5.50/1,000 10,000-29,999 

                                                $8.50/1,000 30,000-50,000 and up 

  DEPOSIT:                            $200.00 

 

WATER RATES (outside city limits): 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $59.50 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,999 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $.48/100 gal 2,000 and over 

  DEPOSIT:                            $100.00  

 TAP FEES:                            ¾” $1,500.00     1” $2,000.00     2” $2,500.00. 

  RECONNECT FEES: $40.00 

 

SEWER RATES (inside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $45.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,999 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.00/1,000 2,000 – 4,999 

    $8.00/1,000 5,000 - 9,999  

                                                $14.00/1,000 10,000 – 29,999 

                                                $16.25/1,000 30,000 – 50,000 and up 

   

  IMPACT FEES  None 

 

 

 



 

 

 

CITY OF HONEY GROVE 

(pg. 2) 

 

 

SEWER RATES (outside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $45.50 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,999 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.00/1,000 2,000 – 4,999 

    $8.00/1,000 5,000 - 9,999  

                                                $14.00/1,000 10,000 – 29,999 

                                                $16.25/1,000 30,000 – 50,000 and up 

 

 

SEWER RATES (commercial-outside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $45.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,999 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.00/1,000 2,000 – 4,999 

    $9.00/1,000 5,000 - 9,999  

                                                $15.00/1,000 10,000 – 29,999 

                                                $17.25/1,000 30,000 – 50,000 and up 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF HOWE 

 

WATER RATES (inside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $31.50 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $8.67/1,000 for 1001 – 4,000 gallons 

    $9.69/1,000 for 4,001 – 20,000 gallons 

    $10.78/1,000 for 20,001 – 45,000 gallons 

    $11.49/1,000 for all over 45,000 gallons 

 

WATER RATES (outside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $47.25(uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $12.96/1,000 for next 4,000 

    $14.54/1,000 for next 20,000 

    $16.17/1,000 for next 20,000 

    $17/24/1,000 over all over 45,000 

 

  CONNECTION, WATER & METER INSTALLATION FEES: 

      $150.00 Deposit 

    $10.00 Service Charge 

    $20.00 Connection Fee 

    $50.00 Reconnect Fee 

TAP FEES:                              ¾”- $3,000.00     1”- $3,500.00    2”- $4,500.00 

METER INSTALLATION:    ¾”- $3,000.00     1”- $3,500.00    2”- $4,5500.00 

                                                  

            

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

HYDRANT METER DEPOSIT: $ 2,000.00 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $38.10 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.95/1,000   

   

  TAP FEE:                         $1,200.00  

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                                             WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF KNOLLWOOD 

 

 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: ¾” meter $30.18  1” meter $30.18 

    1 ½” meter $220.41  2” meter $220.41 

  VOLUME (GALLONS) 1,500 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.49/1,000 thereafter 

  TAP FEE:   $454.19 – ¾” and 1” 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  $8.75 (Residential minimum) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,500 

  VOLUME CHARGE:   $3.72/1,000 cap at 8989 gallons 

  TAP FEE:   $454.24 – 4” 

    $567.74 – 6” 

 

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL WATER RATES – SAME AS RESIDENTIAL 

 

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $8.75 (Commercial minimum) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,500 

VOLUME CHARGE:  $3.72/1,000 with no cap 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF KRUM 

 

 

 

WATER TAPPING FEES:    Properties for which a final plat                     Water Meter Installation Fee 

Water Meter Size                      was recorded or submitted for 

                                                  approval before April 2, 2018 

 

 5/8 x ¾”                                $1,000                                                        $1,000 

¾”                                          $1,000                                                        $1,000 

1”                                           $2,000                                                        $1,200 

1 ½”                                       $2,400                                                        $1,200 

2”                                           $2,800                                                        $2,050 

3”                                           $3,200                                                  Actual Cost (includes meter, materials. labor) 

4”                                           $3,600                                                 Actual Cost (includes meter, materials. labor) 

6”                                           $4,000                                                 Actual Cost (includes meter, materials. labor) 

 

WATER IMPACT FEES: 

Water Meter Size                         Schedule A Property                                Schedule B Property Platted on or after 

                                   Platted between 04/02/2018 & 09/06/2022                                        09/07/2022 

5/8 x ¾”                                 $2,532                                                         $3,308 

¾”                                          $4,219            $5,513 

1”                                          $6,751            $8,821 

1 ½”                                      $8,439                                             $11,026 

2”                                           $16,879                                                       $22,052 

3”                                           $59,072                                                       $77,182 

4”                                           $101,267                                                     $132,312 

6”                                           $210,973                                                     $275,850 

 

DEPOSITS BASED ON METER SIZE:  

¾”   $125.00    1”  $185.00    2”  $450.00   3”  $840.00   4” $2,000.00   6”  $3,000.00  8”  $4,000.00 

 

CUSTOMER SERVICE INSPECTION: $300.00 

BACKFLOW INSPECTION: 1ST device $100.00 subsequent device $75.00 

CONNECTION:                     $30     $60 – after 4:00 p.m. 

TAMPERING FEE:               $150.00 plus cost to replace damage parts/material. 

 

NTGCD FEE:   $0.10/1,000 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

CITY OF KRUM (pg.2) 

 

 

 

WATER RATES RESIDENTIAL 

INSIDE CITY LIMITS                                                                  OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE MINIMUM RATE (per meter size):  

 

¾”         $25.35                                                                              ¾”         $45.17 

1”          $50.70                                                                              1”          $90.34 

1 ½”-2” $101.40                                                                            1 ½”-2” $361.36 

3”          $202.80                                                                            3”          $722.72 

4”          $304.20                                                                            4”          $1,129.25 

6”          $633.75                                                                            6”          $2,258.50     

                                                                              

VOLUME (GALLONS) 2,000                                             VOLUME (GALLONS) 2,000 

VOLUME CHARGE (based on ¾ meter):                                   VOLUME CHARGE (based on ¾ meter):   

 $6.02/1,000 - 2,001 – 6,000                                                         $8.48/1,000 - 2,001 – 6,000 

 $7.65/1,000 – 6,001 – 12,000                                                      $11.66/1,000 – 6,001 – 12,000  

 $8.78/1,000 – above 12,001                                                         $14.84/1,000 – above 12,001 

 

WATER RATES FOR SENIORS 65 YEARS AND OLDER (inside city limits only) 

BASE MINIMUM RATE (per meter size) 

 

¾”         $13.00 

1”          $26.00 

1 ½”-2” $104.00 

3”          $208.00 

4”          $325.00 

6”          $650.00     

 

VOLUME (GALLONS) 2,000 

VOLUME CHARGE (based on ¾ meter):  

  

 $6.02/1,000 - 2,001 – 6,000 

 $7.65/1,000 – 6,001 – 12,000  

 $8.78/1,000 – above 12,001 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

CITY OF KRUM (pg.3) 

 

COMMERCIAL WATER RATES 

INSIDE CITY LIMITS                                                                 OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

 

¾”         $41.80                                                                             ¾”         $74.00 

1”          $83.60                                                                              1”          $148.00 

1 ½”-2” $167.20                                                                            1 ½”-2” $1,184.00 

3”          $334.40                                                                            3”          $1,850.00 

4”          $501.60                                                                            4”          $3,700.00 

6”          $1,045.00                                                                         6”          $5,180.00     

                                                                              

VOLUME (GALLONS) 2,000                                             VOLUME (GALLONS) 2,000 

VOLUME CHARGE (based on ¾ meter):                                   VOLUME CHARGE (based on ¾ meter):   

 $12.14/1,000 - 2,001 – 6,000                                                         $14.60/1,000 - 2,001 – 6,000 

 $12.95/1,000 – 6,001 – 12,000                                                      $17.56/1,000 – 6,001 – 12,000  

 $13.77/1,000 – above 12,001                                                         $19.83/1,000 – above 12,001 

 

 

WASTEWATER IMPACT FEES: 

Water Meter Size                         Schedule A Property                                Schedule B Property Platted on or after 

                                   Platted between 04/02/2018 & 09/06/2022                                        09/07/2022 

                                                                                     

5/8 x ¾”                                 $4,168                                                         $5,446 

¾”                                          $6,751            $9,077 

1”                                           $11,115            $14,523 

1 ½”                                       $13 894                                             $18 154 

2”                                           $27,789                                                       $36,308 

3”                                           $97,261                                                       $127,078 

4”                                           $166,733                                                     $217,848 

6”                                           $347,361                                                     $453,850 

 

SEWER TAPPING FEES:    Properties for which a final plat                     Properties for which a final plat               

Water Meter Size                      was recorded or submitted for                       was recorded or submitted for 

                                                  approval before April 2, 2018                        approval after April 2, 2018 

 

4”                                              $3,500                                                     + cost of road bore or manhole coring note 1 

6”                                           $4,500                                                   + cost of road bore or manhole coring note 1 

>6”                                         Actual Cos*t + 5% note 2 

Note 1 Developers/contractors may install service taps subject to the city's specifications and approval of the city's 

water and wastewater system official and shall pay a fee of $200.00 per connection in lieu of the above 

referenced tap fees. 

Note 2. Actual costs may include the following items if applicable: materials, installation, road bore, and/or manhole 

coring. 



 

 

CITY OF KRUM (pg.4) 

 

  

SEWER RATES RESIDENTIAL 

INSIDE CITY LIMITS                                                                  OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE MINIMUM RATE (per connection):  

 

      $57.59                                                                                      $67.59 

                                                                              

VOLUME (GALLONS) 2,000                                             VOLUME (GALLONS) 2,000 

VOLUME CHARGE (based on ¾ meter):                                   VOLUME CHARGE (based on ¾ meter):   

 $4.56/1,000 - 2,001 – 6,000                                                         $5.56/1,000 - 2,001 – 6,000 

 $5.56/1,000 – 6,001 – 12,000                                                      $6.56/1,000 – 6,001 – 12,000  

 $6.56/1,000 – above 12,001                                                         $7.56/1,000 – above 12,001 

 

SEWER RATES  

COMMERCIAL                                                                            INSTITUTIONAL 

BASE MINIMUM RATE (per connection):  

 

      $62.53                                                                                       $56.34 

                                                                              

VOLUME (GALLONS) 2,000                                             VOLUME (GALLONS) 2,000 

VOLUME CHARGE (based on ¾ meter):                                   VOLUME CHARGE (based on ¾ meter):   

 $4.95/1,000 - 2,001 – 6,000                                                         $2.60/1,000 - 2,001 – 6,000 

 $5.95/1,000 – 6,001 – 12,000                                                      $3.60/1,000 – 6,001 – 12,000  

 $6.95/1,000 – above 12,001                                                         $4.60/1,000 – above 12,001 

 

 

SEWER RATES FOR SENIORS 65 YEARS AND OLDER (inside city limits only) 

BASE MINIMUM RATE (per meter size) 

 

¾”         $25.00 

 

VOLUME (GALLONS) 2,000 

VOLUME CHARGE (based on ¾ meter):  

 $4.56/1,000 - 2,001 – 6,000 

 $5.56/1,000 – 6,001 – 12,000  

 $6.56/1,000 – above 12,001 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF LADONIA 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $35.50 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,999 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $8.75/1,000 – 2,000 – 3,499 

    $9.10/1,000 – 3,500 – 9,999 

    $9.45/1,000 – 10,000 and above 

  NEW WATER SERVICE TAP FEE:  $500.00 

  RECONNECT FEES $50.00 

  DEPOSIT   $125.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

MASTER METER:                $525.00 (monthly fee)  

  VOLUME (GALLONS):     $35.50 0-1,999 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $8.75/1,000 – 2,000 – 3,499 

    $9.10/1,000 – 3,500 – 9,999 

    $9.45/1,000 – 10,000 and above 

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $48.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,999  

  VOLUME CHARGE: $8.75/1,000 – 2,000 – 3,499 

    $9.10/1,000 – 3,500 – 99,999 

    $9.45/1,000 – 10,000 and above 

 

MASTER METER:                $525.00 (monthly fee)  

  VOLUME (GALLONS):     $48.00 0-1,999 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $8.75/1,000 – 2,000 – 3,499 

    $9.10/1,000 – 3,500 – 9,999 

    $9.45/1,000 – 10,000 and above 

 

 

 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

  TAMPERING FEE:             $200.00 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

CITY OF LADONIA (pg. 2) 

 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $24.50 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,999 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.50/1,000 – 2,000 – 7,999 

    $3.75/1,000 – 8,000 and above 

   

  NEW SEWER SERVICE TAP FEE: $500.00 

 

MASTER METER:                 

  VOLUME (GALLONS):     $24.50  0-1,999 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.50/1,000 – 2,000 – 7,999 

    $3.75/1,000 – 8,000 and above 

 

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $37.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS) 1,999 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.50/1,000 – 2,000 – 7,999 

    $5.75/1,000 – 8,001 and above 

 

MASTER METER:                 

  VOLUME (GALLONS):     $37.00 0-1,999 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.50/1,000 – 2,000 – 7,999 

    $5.75/1,000 – 8,001 and above 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                                                        WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF LEONARD 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $20.00 ¾”   $40.00 1”   $80.00 1 ½”   $160.00 2” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.00/1,000 – 0 – 10,000 

    $6.00/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $7.00/1,000 – 20,001 – 30,000 

    $8.00/1,000 – 30,001 – 40,000 

                                                $9.00/1,000 – 40,001 – 50,000 

                                                $17.00/1,000 – 50,001 and up 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEES: 

    $200.00 Deposit 

  TAP   : ¾” - $3,000.00  1” - $4,500  2” - $6,000 

  RECONNECT FEES: $50.00 

  LATE FEES:                        $15.00 

  METER RE-READ:             $20.00 

  RETURNED PAYMENT:   $35.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

WATER RATES 

   BASE RATE:         $45.00 ¾”   $90.00 1”   $180.00 1 ½”   $360.00 2” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.00/1,000 – 0 – 10,000 

    $6.00/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $7.00/1,000 – 20,001 – 30,000 

    $8.00/1,000 – 30,001 – 40,000 

                                                $9.00/1,000 – 40,001 – 50,000 

                                                $17.00/1,000 – 50,001 and up  

DEPOSIT:                              $200.00 

TAP   : ¾” - $3,000.00  1” - $4,500  2” - $6,000 

RECONNECT FEES:           $50.00 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $45.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $2.61/1,000 - 0 – 3,000 

    $3.01/1,000 – 3,001 – 8,000 

                                                $43.11 -8,001 and up 

  TAP FEE:                         $3,000.00  

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

 



 

 

CITY OF LEONARD (PG. 2) 

 

COMMERCIAL WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $30.00 ¾”   $60.00 1”   $120.00 1 ½”   $1240.00 2” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.00/1,000 – 0 – 10,000 

    $6.00/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $7.00/1,000 – 20,001 – 30,000 

    $8.00/1,000 – 30,001 – 40,000 

                                                $9.00/1,000 – 40,001 – 50,000 

                                                $17.00/1,000 – 50,001 and up 

 

NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEES: 

    $200.00 Deposit 

  TAP:                                     ¾” - $3,000.00  1” - $4,500.00  2” - $6,000.00 

 

COMMERCIAL WATER RATES OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $67.50 ¾”   $135.00 1”   $270.00 1 ½”   $540.00 2” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.00/1,000 – 0 – 10,000 

    $6.00/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $7.00/1,000 – 20,001 – 30,000 

    $8.00/1,000 – 30,001 – 40,000 

                                                $9.00/1,000 – 40,001 – 50,000 

                                                $17.00/1,000 – 50,001 and up 

 

COMMERCIAL SEWER RATES OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $67.50 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $2.61/1,000 - 0 – 3,000 

    $3.01/1,000 – 3,001 – 8,000 

                                                $43.11 -8,001 and up 

 

NEW SERVICE SEWER TAP: ¾” $3,000.00          1” $4,500.00                2” $6,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

                                            WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF LINDSAY 

 

 

WATER RATES-RESIDENTIAL ¾” meter 1” meter 1-1/2” meter   

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  $18.49  $23.10  $30.82    

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000     

  VOLUME CHARGE:  

  0 – 8,000    $3.36/1,000 $3.36/1,000 $4.37/1,000   

 8,001 – 14,000   $4.60/1,000 $6.44/1,000 $6.44/1,000   

 14,001 – 21,000  $5.84/1,000 $8.17/1,000 $8.17/1,000 

 21,001 and up   $7.41/1,000 $10.37/1,000 $10.37/1,000 

 

  WATER TAP FEE:    $1,500.00 & all cost plus 15% of cost 

  METER INSTALLATION: $150.00 plus cost of meter and related appurtenances plus 15% of those costs 

  RECONNECT FEES: $50.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

  DEPOSIT:                             $200.00 

  SERVICE CHARGE:           $50.00 

 

WATER RATES – COMM. ¾” meter 1” meter 1-1/2” meter 2” meter 3” meter  

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $16.81  $21.01  $28.01  $39.22  $53.22    

  VOLUME (GALLONS) 0  0  0  0  0 

  VOLUME CHARGE:  

 0 – 8,000  $3.07  $3.10  $4.04  $4.27  $4.82 

 8,001 and up  $3.68  $5.15  $5.15  $5.15  $5.15 

 

DEPOSIT:                              $500.00            

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $35.92 (Residential) $53.05 (Commercial) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 0   0 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.29/1,000  $3.45/1,000 

   

  SEWER TAP FEE:               $2,250.00 & all cost plus 15% of cost 

 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

CITY OF LINDSAY (pg. 2) 

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

 

WATER RATES  ¾”                       1”                                2”  

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $27.74              $34.66                $61.64  

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000    

  VOLUME CHARGE:  

        0 – 8,000    $5.04/1,000               $5.04/1,000             $8.74/1,000 

        8,001 – 14,000              $6.88/1,000               $9.63/1,000             $12.88/1,000 

       14,001 – 21,000              $8.73/1,000               $12.22/1,000             $16.34/1,000 

       21,001 and up   $11.08/1,000               $15.52/1,000             $20.74/1,000 

                                       

  WATER TAP FEE:    $2,500.00  & all cost plus 15% of cost 

 

  METER INSTALLATION: $225.00 plus cost of meter and related appurtenances plus 15% of those costs 

 

  DEPOSIT:                             $300.00         

  RECONNECT FEE:   $75.00 

 SERVICE CHARGE:             $75.00 

 

WATER RATES – COMM. ¾” meter   

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $25.22      

  VOLUME (GALLONS):      1,000  

  VOLUME CHARGE:  

 0 – 8,000  $5.00/1,000   

 8,001 and up  $5.85/1,000  

 DEPOSIT:                             $650.00         

 

WATER RATES – INSTITUTIONAL 

                                   ¾” meter 1” meter 1-1/2” meter 2” meter 3” meter  

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $16.81  $21.01  $28.01  $39.22  $53.22    

  VOLUME (GALLONS) 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:  

 0 – 8,000  $3.07  $3.10  $4.04  $4.27  $4.82 

 8,001 and up  $3.68  $5.15  $5.15  $5.15  $5.15 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $46.41 (Residential) $72.07 (Commercial) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.95/1,000  $4.95/1,000 

  SEWER TAP FEE:               $3,250.00 & all cost plus 15% of cost 

 

 



 

 

                                            WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF MELISSA 

 

WATER RATES (residential) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  5/8” $26.36           ¾” $26.36         1” $78.02         1 ½” $150.38  

                                                   2” $237.20           3” $439.78       4” $710.74          6” $1,029.61                     

                                                   8” 1,644.79         10” $2,362.52 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $6.35/1,000 1 – 10,000 

    $10.19/1,000 10,001 – 15,000 

    $12.35/1,000 15,001 – 50,000 

    $12.92/1,000 50,001 and above 

 

MULTI-FAMILY (residential) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  5/8” $26.36           ¾” $26.36         1” $78.02         1 ½” $150.38  

                                                   2” $237.20           3” $439.78       4” $710.74          6” $1,029.61                     

                                                   8” 1,644.79         10” $2,362.52 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $6.89/1,000 1 – 10,000 

    $9.26/1,000 10,001 – 15,000 

    $9.26/1,000 15,001 – 50,000 

    $9.26/1,000 50,001 and above 

 

NON-RESIDENTIAL IRRIGATION & INDUSTRIAL 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  5/8” $26.36           ¾” $26.36         1” $78.02         1 ½” $150.38  

                                                   2” $237.20           3” $439.78       4” $710.74          6” $1,029.61                     

                                                   8” 1,644.79         10” $2,362.52 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $6.35/1,000 1 – 10,000 

    $10.19/1,000 10,001 – 15,000 

    $12.35/1,000 15,001 – 50,000 

    $12.92/1,000 50,001 and above 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: 

    $150.00 Deposit 1” meter or less 

    $250.00 Deposit 1-1/2” meter 

    $350.00 Deposit 2” meter 

    $1,600.00 Deposit 3” meter 

    $2,300.00 Deposit 4” meter 

    $4,200.00 Deposit 6” meter 

    For meters larger than 6” the deposit will be determined by the City of Melissa 

  METER REREAD FEE: $10.00 (unless meter was read incorrectly by city employees) 

 SERVICE CALL FEE:$50.00 (unless damage, etc to meter is solely caused by negligent act of city employee)   

 



 

 

                                                                 CITY OF MELISSA (pg. 2) 

 

 

METER INSTALLATION FEE:     $50.00 

LATE FEE:                                      10%  of the current charge due. 

RECONNECT FEES:                       $50.00 or $75.00 outside of business hours 

WATER IMPACT FEE:           $2,170.00 – ¾” simple water meter, contact city for any other meter size. 

RETURNED CHECK FEE:             $25.00 

 

  WATER METER EQUIP. FEE: ¾” $284.94   1” $366.71     1 1/2” $639.95   2” $809.97 

 

SEWER RATES (residential) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  5/8” $25.21         ¾” $25.21        1” $61.36         1 ½” $121.68   

                                                    2” $193.87       3” $362.84        4” $607.44 6” $855.50   

                                                    8” $1,368.15   10” $1,966.26 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $9.02/1,000 gallons thereafter 

 

SEWER RATES (industrial) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  5/8” $25.21         ¾” $25.21        1” $61.36         1 ½” $121.68   

                                                    2” $193.87       3” $362.84        4” $607.44 6” $855.50   

                                                    8” $1,368.15   10” $1,966.26 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $10.57/1,000 1-10,000 

                                                $11.60/1,000  10,001-40,000 

                                                $14.32/1,000   40,001 gallons thereafter 

 

 

  NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: (included in water service deposit) 

  RECONNECT FEE: $50.00 

  SEWER IMPACT FEE: $598.00 – ¾” simple water meter, contact city for any other meter size. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                                            WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF MUENSTER 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: 5/8”-3/4”-$26.00   1”-$31.00   1 ½” $41.00   2” $151.00   3” $176.00   

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.50/1,000 0 – 4,999 

    $5.00/1,000 5,000 - 20,000 

    $6.00/1,000 20,001 – 30,000 

    $6.50/1,000 30,001 – 40,000 

    $7.00/1,000 40,001 – 50,000 

                                                $7.50/1,000 50,001 and above 

   

 NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $50.00 

 ADMIN FEE:                        $50.00 

 TRANSFER FEES:               $50.00 

  METER SET FEE:               $100.00 

  RECONNECT FEES: $35.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

  DEPOSIT FOR RENTAL PROPERTIES:  $150.00 

  WATER TAP:    $1,250.00 
 Customers outside city limits. Council must agree to such an arrangement. The rates shall be calculated as regular 
rates and tripled. 
 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $30.00 (Residential)                 $35.00 (commercial) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.00/1,000 0-10,000                  $3.50/1,000 0-10,000 

                                                $3.50/1,000 10,001-20,000         $3.50/1,000 10,001-20,000 

                                                $1.00/1,000 20,001 and up          $3.00/1,000 20,000 and up 

                                                

  NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: Included in water connection fee. 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

  SEWER TAP:  $1,250.00 
  Customers outside city limits. Council must agree to such an arrangement. The rates shall be calculated as 
regular rates and tripled. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

TOWN OF OAK RIDGE 

 

WATER RATES (INSIDE/OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS)                              COMMERCIAL 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $52.00                                                             $57.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $11.66/1000 - 1-4000 gallons 

    $13.78/1000 – 4001-8000 gallons 

    $14.31/1000 – 8001-10,000 gallons 

    $15.90/1000 – 10001 – 20,000 gallons 

    $17.49/1000 – 20,001 and above 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,300 Tap 

  RECONNECT FEES: $75.00  

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,300 Tap 

  RECONNECT FEES: $75.00 

 

SEWER RATES                                                                                       COMMERCIAL SEWER 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $36.00                                                            $57.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $2.25/1,000 1,001 and up 

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF PILOT POINT 

 

 

WATER RATES (INSIDE CITY LIMITS) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $40.73 – 3/4”  $58.82 – 1” meter $85.98 – 1-1/2” meter 

    $124.43 – 2” meter $199.08 – 3” meter or larger 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,500 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.19/1,000 – 1,501 – 4,000  

    $6.32/1,000 – 4,001 – 10,000 

    $7.47/1,000 – 10,001 – 30,000 

    $8.43/1,000 – 30,001 and up 

 

WATER RATES OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS: 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:   $68.10 – ¾” meter $102.96 – 1” meter $142.76 – 1-1/2” meter 

    $208.08 – 2” meter $332.92 – 3” meter or larger 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $8.68/1,000 – 1,001 – 4,000 

    $10.58/1,000 – 4,001 – 10,000 

    $12.48/1,000 – 10,001 – 30,000 

    $14.39/1,000 – 30,001 and up 

 

COMMERCIAL WATER RATES: (inside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $45.09 – 3/4”  $58.82 – 1” meter $85.98 – 1-1/2” meter 

    $115.24 – 2” meter $124.43 – 3” meter     $380.04 – 4” meter 

                                                $559.93 6” meter or larger 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.19/1,000 – 1,501 – 4,000  

    $6.32/1,000 – 4,001 – 10,000 

    $7.47/1,000 – 10,001 – 30,000 

    $8.43/1,000 – 30,001 and up 

    $12.48/1,000 – 10,001 – 30,000 

    $14.39/1,000 – 30,001 and up 

 

COMMERCIAL WATER RATES: (outside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $68.10 – 3/4”  $109.91 – 1” meter $143.76 – 1-1/2” meter 

    $208.04 – 2” meter $332.92 – 3” meter     $635.58 – 4” meter 

                                                $936.34 - 6” meter or larger 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

VOLUME CHARGE:             $8.68/1,000 – 1,501 – 4,000  

    $10.58/1,000 – 4,001 – 10,000 

    $112.48/1,000 – 10,001 – 30,000 

    $14.39/1,000 – 30,001 and up 

  



 

 

                                                    CITY OF PILOT POINT (pg. 2) 

 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $38.79 – ¾” meter $56.03 – 1” meter $781.89 – 1-1/2” meter 

    $118.53 – 2” meter  $189.62 – 3” meter or larger 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,500 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.77/1,000 – 1,501 – 4,000 

    $5.59/1,000 – 4,001 – 8,000 

    8,001 and above-no additional charge 

     

COMMERCIAL SEWER RATES: 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $38.61 – ¾” meter $53.06 – 1” meter $81.89 – 1-1/2” meter 

    $118.89 – 2” meter  $189.62 – 3” meter     $362.02 – 4” 

                                                $553.36 – 6” or larger 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.27/1,000 – 1,501 – 3,000 

    $6.03/1,000 – 3,001 and up 

 

SEWER RATES OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS:  

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $64.88 – ¾” meter $93.70 – 1” meter $136.92 – 1-1/2” meter 

    $198.22 – 2” meter  $315.41 – 3” meter or larger 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $7.58/1,000 – 1,001 – 4,000 

    $9.36/1,000 – 4,001 – 8,000 

    8,001 and above -No additional Charge  

 

COMMERCIAL SEWER RATES: 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $64.88 – ¾” meter $93.70 – 1” meter $136.92 – 1-1/2” meter 

    $198.22 – 2” meter  $315.41 – 3” meter     $605.42 – 4” 

                                                $891.90 – 6” or larger 

 VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $8.64/1,000 – 1,001 – 3,000 

    $10.09/1,000 – 3,001 and up 

 

ADDITIONAL WATER AND SEWER FEES: 

   CONNECT FEES:                  

      RESIDENTIAL:             $100.00-3/4” meter   $151.00-1” meter plus $50.00 for each additional inch over 1” 

      COMMERCAIL:             $150.00-3/4” meter   $200.00-1” meter plus $100.00 for each additional inch over 1” 

  SERVICE TRANSFER:     $40.00 

SENIOR CITIZEN DISOUNT- $8.00 credit each month. (residents over the age of 65) 

 

 

 



 

 

                                                      CITY OF PILOT POINT (pg. 3) 

 

 

INSTALLATION OF METER FEES:   

 

           ¾”- $1,000.00   1”-$1,500.00   2”-$1,400.00   3”-$1,800.00   4”-$2,500.00 

 

RECONNECTION FEES: 

   Residential:        ¾”-1” meter $100.00 plus $50.00 for each inch over 1” 

 Commercial:        ¾” meter $150.00 

                               1” meter $200.00 plus $100.00 for each additional inch over 1” 

 

LATE FEES:        10% added to the past due amount.  

DISCONNECT FEE: $50.00 

 

METER TAMPERING FEE: $300.00 

METER TESTING FEE:        $50.00 

RETURNED CHECK:           $30.00 

TEMPORARY DISSCONNECT: $25.00 

 

 

                                                 

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF POTTSBORO 

 

WATER RATES INSIDE CITY LIMITS (residential & commercial) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $47.70-¾” meter        $55.90-1” meter      $74.73-1 ½” meter 

                                                $98.32-2” meter         $136.90-3” meter    $263.50-6” meter 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.15/1,000 - 0 – 3,000 

    $7.90/1,000 - 3,001 – 8,000 

    $10.28/1,000 – 8,001 – 13,000 

    $12.67/1,000 - 13,001 and above 

 

   

WATER RATES OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS (residential & commercial) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $95.35-¾” meter        $117.77-1” meter       

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.23/1,000 - 0 – 3,000 

    $11.99/1,000 - 3,001 – 8,000 

    $13.51/1,000 – 8,001 – 13,000 

    $14.31/1,000 - 13,001 and above 

 

SEWER RATES INSIDE CITY LIMITS (residential & commercial) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $36.03-¾” meter        $42.39-1” meter      $56.99-1 ½” meter 

                                                $73.84-2” meter         $103.81-3” meter    $199.13-6” meter 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.25/1,000 thereafter for all meter sizes. 

 

SEWER RATES OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS (residential & commercial) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $72.05-¾” meter        $84.78-1” meter      $113.99-1 ½” meter 

                                                $150.70-2” meter       $210.60-3” meter    $401.26-6” meter 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.25/1,000 thereafter for all meter sizes 

 

 

OTHER WATER & SEWER FEES 

METER RE-READS:            $15.00 

METER TESTING:               $50.00 

RECONNECTION FEE:       $50.00 

DEPOSITS: 

        $100.00-residential owners   $150.00-residential renters   $100.00-commercial 

 TEMPORARY SERVICE CUT OFF OR ON: $25.00   

EMERGENCY DISCONNECT: $50.00 

RESET OR RELOCATE METER: $50.00 

 



 

 

  CITY OF POTTSBORO (pg. 2) 

 

 

 

WATER TAP FEES: 

 RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL: ¾”-$550.00   1”-3” $550.00 plus cost of parts 

TAP FEES WITH EXISTING TAP TO THE CITY:  ¾” $325.00  1” or larger $325.00 plus cost of parts 

 

 

SEWER TAP FEES: 

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL: 4”-$470.00   6” or larger $470.00 plus cost of parts 

TAP FEES WITH EXISTING TAP TO THE CITY: 4”-$200.00   6”-8” $350.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF PRINCETON 

 

 

WATER RATES (residential, inside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $25.17 ¾” meter     $35.00 1” meter     $70.00 1 ½” meter      $90.00 2” meter 

                                                $200.00 3”meter     $375.00 4” meter   $800.00 6” meter        $1,000.00 8” meter  

 VOLUME (GALLONS): 1000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $6.00/1,000 - 1,001 – 4,000 

    $7.50/1,000 - 4,001 – 10,000 

    $9.00/1,000 – 10,001 – 30,000 

    $10.50/1,000 - 30,001 and above 

DEPOSIT:                              $200.00 

RECONNECTION:               $40.00 

WATER RATES (residential, outside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $37.75 ¾” meter   $52.50 1” meter    $105.00 1 ½” meter    $135.00 2” meter 

                                                $300.00 3”meter   $562.50 4” meter   $1,200.00 6” meter    $1,500.00 8” meter 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $9.00/1,000 - 1,001 – 4,000 

    $11.25/1,000 - 4,001 – 10,000 

    $13.50/1,000 – 10,001 – 30,000 

    $15.75/1,000 - 30,001 and above 

DEPOSIT:                              $400.00 

WATER RATES (commercial, inside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $25.17 ¾” meter $35.00 1” meter     $70.00 1 ½” meter      $90.00 2” meter 

                                                $200.00 3” meter        $375.00 4” meter   $800.00 6” meter        $1,000.00 8” meter 

 VOLUME (GALLONS): 1000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $6.00/1,000 - 1,001 – 4,000 

    $7.50/1,000 - 4,001 – 10,000 

    $9.00/1,000 – 10,001 – 30,000 

    $10.50/1,000 - 30,001 and above 

 

WATER RATES (commercial, outside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $37.75 ¾” meter $52.50 1” meter     $105.00 1 ½” meter      $135.00 2” meter 

                                                $300.00 3” meter        $562.50 4” meter   $1,200.00 6” meter        $1,500.00 8” meter 

 VOLUME (GALLONS): 1000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $9.00/1,000 - 1,001 – 4,000 

    $11.25/1,000 - 4,001 – 10,000 

    $13.50/1,000 – 10,001 – 30,000 

    $15.75/1,000 - 30,001 and above 

 

Water Installation Construction water meter deposit $3,000.00 

Water Impact Fee $3,026.00  

Water Meter Inspection Fee $175.00 



 

 

 

 

CITY OF PRINCETON (pg. 2) 

 

 

 

SEWER RATES (residential inside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $13.00 ¾” meter    $15.60 1” meter  $18.89 1 ½” meter $27.73  2” meter 

    $88.74 3” meter     $112.91 4” meter  $169.33 6” meter $233.55 8” meter 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.36/1,000 - 0 – 3,000 

    $6.57/1,000 - 3,001 – 6,000 

    $7.79/1,000 – 6,001 – 9,000 

    $9.00/1,000 – 9,001 – 10,000 

  

SEWER RATES (residential outside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $19.49 ¾” meter     $23.39 1” meter    $28.33 1 ½” meter $41.59  2” meter 

    $133.08 3” meter    $169.34 4” meter  $253.94 6” meter $350.24 8” meter 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 0 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $8.04/1,000 - 0 – 3,000 

    $9.86/1,000 - 3,001 – 6,000 

    $11.68/1,000 – 6,001 – 9,000 

    $13.50/1,000 – 9,001 – 10,000 

 

SEWER RATES (commercial inside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $13.00 ¾” meter    $15.60 1” meter  $18.89 1 ½” meter $27.73  2” meter 

    $88.74 3” meter     $112.91 4” meter  $169.33 6” meter $233.55 8” meter 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.36/1,000 - 0 – 3,000 

    $6.57/1,000 - 3,001 – 6,000 

    $7.79/1,000 – 6,001 – 9,000 

    $9.00/1,000 – 9,001 – 10,000 

 

SEWER RATES (commercial outside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $19.49 ¾” meter    $23.39 1” meter  $28.33 1 ½” meter $41.59  2” meter 

    $133.08 3” meter   $169.347 4” meter $253.94 6” meter $350.24 8” meter 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $8.041,000 - 0 – 3,000 

    $9.86/1,000 - 3,001 – 6,000 

    $11.68/1,000 – 6,001 – 9,000 

    $13.50/1,000 – 9,001 and up 

 

Wastewater Installation Construction water meter deposit $3,000.00 

 



 

 

                                           WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

TOWN OF PROSPER 

 

WATER RATES  Residential     Commercial 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $13.56 - ¾” $22.60.25 - 1”   $12.75 - ¾” $21.25 - 1” 

    $45.20 - 1.5” $72.27 - 2”   $42.50 - 1.5” $67.95 - 2” 

    $135.44 – 3” $225.73 – 4”   $127.35 – 3” $212.25 – 4”  

    $451.31 – 6”     $424.35 – 6” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.55/1,000 0 - 10,000    $4.61/1,000 0 – 15,000 

    $6.81/1,000 10,001 – 40,000   $5.77/1,000 15,001 – 40,000 

    $10.23/1,000 40,001 – 80,000   $7.20/1,000 40,001 – 80,000 

    $15.34/1,000 80,001 and above  $9.01/1,000 80,001 and above 

 

OUT OF TOWN WATER RATES 

                                                Residential                                                      Volume charges 

                                                $19.13 – ¾”    $31.88 – 1”                             $6.42/1,000 0-10,000 

                                                $63.75 – 1 ½” $101.93 – 2”                           $9.62/1,000 10,001-40,000 

                                                $191.03 – 3”   $318.38 – 4”                           $14.45/1,000 40,001-80,000 

                                                $636.53 – 6”                                                   $21.66/1,000 80,001 and above 

 

              

SEWER RATES  Residential   Commercial             Out of Town 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $32.94 (uniform rate)  $32.60   $42.60 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000    1,000   1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:  $5.65/1,000    $5.92/1,000                 $7.35/1,000 

 

WATER/SEWER FEES: 

TRANSFER FEE:  $20.00 

  METER RE-READS: $15.00 

  LATE FEES:   10% of Billed Amount 

SERVICE INITIATION:        $65.00 

DISCONNECT:                      $50.00       $75.00 after hours 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF SADLER 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $24.00 (uniform rate – ¾” meter) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000  

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.25/1,000 – 2,001 – 4,000 

    $6.25/1,000 – 4,001 – 14,000 

    $9.50/1,000 – 14,001 – 30,000 

    $12.50/1,000 – 30,001 – 50,000 

    $13.00/1,000 – 50,001 and over 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $3,000.00 Tap fee 

  RECONNECT FEES: $100.00 

 TRANSFER FEES:               $25.00 

  DEPOSIT:                            $200.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  $2,500 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $20.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000  

  VOLUME CHARGE: $2.55/1,000 – 2,001 – 4,000 

    $5.00/1,000 – 4,001 – 14,000 

    $7.50/1,000 – 14,001 – 30,000 

    $10.00/1,000 – 30,001 – 50,000 

    $10.50/1,000 – 50,001 and over 

  MAXIMUM CHARGE: 

  NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $3,000.00 Tap fee 

  IMPACT FEES:  $2,500 

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

 

WATER RATES:   

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $36.00 (uniform rate – ¾” meter) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000  

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.88/1,000 – 2,001 – 4,000 

    $9.38/1,000 – 4,001 – 14,000 

    $14.25/1,000 – 14,001 – 30,000 

    $18.75/1,000 – 30,001 – 50,000 

    $19.50/1,000 – 50,001 and over 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

CITY OF SADLER (PG. 2) 

 

 

SEWER RATES (outside city limits) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $30.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000  

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.83/1,000 – 2,001 – 4,000 

    $7.50/1,000 – 4,001 – 14,000 

    $11.25/1,000 – 14,001 – 30,000 

    $15.00/1,000 – 30,001 – 50,000 

    $15.75/1,000 – 50,001 and over 

 
 

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF SAVOY 

 

 

WATER RATES 

Residential                                                                                             Outside City Limits 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $20.00 ¾” meter (uniform rate)            $31.74 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000                                                      1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.77/1,000 1,001- 3,500                         $6.45/1,001 thereafter 

    $6.28/1,000 3,501 – 10,000 

    $8.35/1,000 10,001 and above 

 

Commercial                                                                                            

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $26.01 (uniform rate)             

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000                                                      

  VOLUME CHARGE: $6.58/1,001-10,000                       

                                                $7.8.71/1,000 10,001 and above 

 

SEWER RATES 

Residential                                                                                            Outside City Limits 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $25.00                                                   $32.35 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000                                                     1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $2.89/1,000 1,001-7,500 gallons          $4.22/1,000 1,001 and up 

                                                $46.26/1,000 7,5001 and up 

 

Commercial: 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $28.25 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.75/1,000 1,001 and up 

 

 OTHER FEES:  

 WATER & SEWER TAP:   $5,000.00 

 SETTING FEE:            $2,000.00   

 DEPOSIT:             $150.00  

 TRANSFER FEE:                 $25.00 

  LATE FEE:                          $20.00 

  RECONNECT FEES: $25.00 

  TAMPER FEES:                  $200.00 

  SERVICE FEE:                    $50.00     $75.00 after hours 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

 

  

 



 

 

                                               WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF SHERMAN 

cityofsherman.org 

WATER RATES 

Residential & Commercial      1st 1,500 gallons included in base rate 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: ¾” meter $25.39   1” meter $50.10  1 ½” meter $100.65 

    2” meter $171.49  3” meter $373.86   4” meter $657.14 

    6” meter $1,466.60  8” meter $3,554.46  10” meter $7,108.92 

                                                12” and larger $14,217.84 

  VOLUME (GALLONS) 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.64/1,000  1,500-20,000 

                                                $4.64/1,000  20,000-100,000 

                                                $5.64/1,000 101,000-500,000 

                                                $6.64/1,000 501,000-15,000,000 

                                                $8.14/1,000 15,000,001 and above   

SEWER RATES 

Residential    1st 1,500 gallons included in base rate                           Commercial 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  $10.12                                                 $10.12 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000                                                   $4.30/1,000 1,501-100,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:   $4.30/1,000 1,501-79,000                   $5.30/1,000 100,001-500,000 

                                                $42.37/1,000 per month max.             $6.30/1,000 500,001-15,000,000 

                                                                                                            $12.00/1,000 15,000,001 and above 

INDUSTRIAL SURCHARGE: 

BOD (unit treatment cost factor - 1 unit BOD per 1000 gallons) - $0.003534 

 TSS (unit treatment cost factor – 1 unit TSS per 1000 gallons) - $0.002598 

 

TAP FEES:       WATER                                                              SEWER 

                         ¾”  $450.00                                                       4” $350.00 

                        1”    $675.00                                                       6” $500.00 

                      1 ½”  $750.00                                                       8” labor & materials 

                         2”   $1,125.00 

                  Over 2” $1,325.00 plus labor & materials 

 

OTHER FEES 

Residential Account-Install $50.00 

Service Termination:           $25.00 

      2nd Trip fee:                   $15.00       $25.00-Weekdays      $75.00 -weekdays 9pm-7am, weekends & holidays 

Return Payment fee:            $30.00 

Payment extension:             $10.00 

 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

                                            WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF SOUTHMAYD 

citysecretary@southmaydtx.com 

 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $57.99 (uniform rate) 

 VOLUME:                             1,000 

 VOLUME CHARGE: $5.37/1,000 – 1,000– 2,000 

    $6.30/1,000 – 2,001 – 3,500 

    $8.43/1,000 – 3,501 – 7,000 

    $10.81/1,000 – 7,001 – 15,000 

    $12.78/1,000 – 15,001 – 25,000 

    $13.54/1,000 – 25,001 and above 

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $115.98 (uniform rate) 

 VOLUME:                             1,000 

 VOLUME CHARGE: $10.74/1,000 – 1,000– 2,000 

    $12.60/1,000 – 2,001 – 3,500 

    $16.86/1,000 – 3,501 – 7,000 

    $21.62/1,000 – 7,001 – 15,000 

    $25.56/1,000 – 15,001 – 25,000 

    $27.08/1,000 – 25,001 and above 
 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $250.00  

       $2,500.00 Tap Fee 

  RECONNECT FEES: $35.00 (four reconnects) 

                                                $75.00 (five or more reconnects) 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

SEWER RATES  

                                                None 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF TIOGA 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $38.00 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.00/1,000 – 1,001 – 15,000 

    $4.50/1,000 – 15,001 – 20,000 

    $5.00/1,000 - 20,001 – 30,000 

    $5.50/1,000 – 30,001 – 50,000 

    $6.00/1,000 – 50,001 and above 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $50.00 

  DEPOSIT:                            $100.00 

  NEW RESIDENT INSPECTION FEE: $50.00 

  LATE FEE:                          $10%  added to past due bill 

  RETURNED PAYMENT:   $25.00 

  RECONNECT FEES: $50.00 during office hours - $100.00 after hours. 

  IMPACT FEES:  $1,475.09 (3/4”meter inside city’s ETJ) 

  TAP FEES:   ¾” - $1,250  1” - $1,500  2” - $1,750 

 TAMPERING FEEl              $500.00 

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

WATER RATES:   

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $76.00 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $8.00/1,000 – 1,001 – 15,000 

    $9.00/1,000 – 15,001 – 20,000 

    $10.00/1,000 – 20,001 – 30,000 

    $11.00/1,000 – 30,001 – 50,000 

    $12.00/1,000 – 50,001 and above 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $100.00 

  DEPOSIT:                            $150.00 

  NEW RESIDENT INSPECTION FEE: $50.00  

  RECONNECT FEES: $100.00 during office hours - $200.00 after hours. 

  IMPACT FEES:  $1,475.09 (3/4” meter inside city’s ETJ) 

 TAP FEES:   ¾” - $2,500  1” - $3,500  2” - $10,000 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $34.16 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.94/1,000 

  MAXIMUM CHARGE: 25,000 gallons                           IMPACT FEES:$979.29 (3/4”meter inside city’s ETJ) 

  NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: None    TAP FEES:   $1,250.00 



 

 

                                         WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF TOM BEAN 

 

 

WATER RATES 

INSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $39.86  

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $6.43/1,000 - 2,001 – 6,000 

    $7.23/1,000 – 6,001 – 10,000 

    $7.64/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $8.05/1,000 – 20,001 – 50,000 

    $8.45/1,000 – 50,001 – 100,000 

                                                $8.83/1,000 – 100,001 and up 

   TAP FEE:                            $1,500.00 - ¾” 

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $59.22  

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $9.64/1,000 - 2,001 – 6,000 

    $10.86/1,000 – 6,001 – 10,000 

    $11.47/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $12.09/1,000 – 20,001 – 50,000 

    $12.68/1,000 – 50,001 – 100,000 

                                                $13.32/1,000 – 100,001 and up 

   TAP FEE:                            $2,500.00 

 

SEWER RATE 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $30.49 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000   

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.25/1,000 

  TAP FEE:                             $1,500.00 - 4”/ $2,500.00 outside city limits. 

 

MISC. FEES: 

RECONNECT FEE:              $50.00                          DEPOSIT:                 $150.00 

CONNECTION FEE:           $50.00                           TRANSFER FEE:    $25.00 

LATE FEE:                           $20.00                          RE-READS:              $10.00 

RETURNED PAYMENT:   $30.00                            

   



 

 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF TRENTON 

903-989-2237 

 

WATER RATES 

INSIDE/OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  $59.95 (Residential uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.70/1,000 thereafter 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE:  $110.00 deposit 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $59.95 (Commercial uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $6.12/1000 thereafter 

 

SEWER RATES 

INSIDE CITY LIMITS                                                                   OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $57.90 (Residential)                        $57.90 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $2.24/1,000                                     $3.36/1,000 

  NO MAXIMUM CHARGE 

  NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $110.00 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  $57.90 (Commercial inside & outside city limits) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $2.49/1,000 – 1,001 – 3,000 

    $5.00/1,000 – 3,001 – 5,000 

    $6.00/1,000 – 5,001 – 7,000 

    $7.00/1,000 – 7,001 – 9,000 

    $8.00/1,000 – 9,001 – 12,000 

    $9.00/1,000 – 12,001 and thereafter 

  MAXIMUM CHARGE: NONE 

 

 

RECONNECTION FEES: $50.00 during regular business hours, $75.00 after regular business hours 

IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

WATER TAP   $2,000.00 

Larger than ¾”  $2,250.00 

SEWER TAP   $2,000.00 

Larger 4”   $2,500.00 

NEW METER DEPOSIT Homeowners – $150.00 - $30.00 nonrefundable 

    Renters - $210.00 - $30.00 nonrefundable  



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF VALLEY VIEW 

 

 

 

WATER RATES 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $32.75  5/8” meter $81.75   1” meter $163.75  1 1/2” meter 

                                                $262.00  2” meter $573.00 3” meter $673.00 4” meter 

                                                $702.00 6” meter $1,575.00 8” meter 

VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

VOLUME CHARGE: $3.50/1,000 – 0 – 2,000 

                                    $4.50/1,000 – 2,001 – 5,000 

                                    $4.75/1,000 – 5,001 – 10,000 

                                    $5.25/1,000 – 10,001 - 25,000 

                                    $7.25/1,000 – 25,001 and above 

 

FEES 

NTGCD:                                $1.00 

RE-READ”                            $45.00                  ADMIN FEE: $50.00 

TAMPERING FEE:               $200.00                TRANSFER FEE: $50.00 

INACTIVATION FEE:         $25.00                   RECONNECTION FEE: $100.00 

DEPOSIT: (residential)         $200.00                (commercial deposit) $400.00  

IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE  

                                                $2,000.00-Residential   $2,500.00-Comercial 

                                                5/8”- $300.00     1”- $456.25     1 ½: -$812.50     2”-$1,240.00 

                                                3”-$2,593.75     4”-$3,100.00     6”-$3,225.00   8”-$7,600.00 

     

SEWER RATES 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $30.00-Residential     $35.00-Comercial 

  VOLUME (GALLONS) 1,500 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.53/1,000 – 1,501 to 4,000 

    $4.30/1,000 – 4,001 to 10,000 

    $5.08/1,000 – 10,001 to 15,000 

    $5.84/1,000 – 15,001 and above 

 

  NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE:  

   RESIDENTIAL:                 $2,200.00    

   COMMERCIAL:                $4,000.00-4”     $8,500.00-6”     $9,500.00-8” 

 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 



 

 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF VAN ALSTYNE 

 

 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $39.72 - ¾”   $99.30 – 1”  $198.602 – 1 ½”  $317.76– 2”  

    $476.64 – 2 1/2”  $595.80 – 3”  $993.00– 4”  $1,986.00– 6” 

    $3,177.60– 8”  $4,567.80 – 10” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.80/1,000 – 1 – 5,000 

    $4.25/1,000 – 5,001 – 10,000 

    $4.40/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

                                                $4.65/1,000 – 20,001 – 30,000 

    $4.90/1,000 – 30,001 – 40,000 

                                                $6.00/1,000 – 40,001 – 50,000 

                                                $6.15/1,000 – 50,001 and above 

  IMPACT FEES:                   $5,701.00 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,000 

   TAP FE:                               $618.88- ¾” 

  METER DEPOSIT:               ¾”- 1 ½” $100.00      2”-$200.00                                              

  METER INSTALLATION:  ¾”-1 ½”$633.40     2”-$893.83 

  METER RE-READ:               ¾” $45.00  1” $70.00  2” $95.00  3” $250.00 

  TAMPERING FEE:             $200.00 

  RECONNECT FEES: $10.00 during business hours, additional $7.50 after business hours. 

 

 

WATER RATES OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $59.58 - ¾”   $148.95– 1”  $297.90 – 1 ½”  $476.64– 2”  

    $714.96 – 2 1/2”  $893.70– 3”  $1,489.50– 4”  $2,979.00– 6” 

    $4,766.40– 8”  $6,851.70 – 10” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.70/1,000 – 1 – 5,000 

    $6.38/1,000 – 5,001 – 10,000 

    $6.60/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $6.98/1,000 – 20,001 – 30,000 

    $7.35/1,000 – 30,001 – 40,000 

    $9.00/1,000 – 40,001 – 50,000 

    $9.23/1,000 – 50,001 and above 

 

 

 



 

 

 

                                          CITY OF VAN ALSTYNE (pg. 2) 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $34.03 - ¾”   $85.08 – 1”  $170.15 – 1 ½”  $272.24 – 2”  

    $408.36 – 2 ½” $510.45– 3”  $850.76 – 4”  $1,701.50 – 6” 

    $2,722.40 - 8”  $3,913.45 – 10” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.80/1,000 – 1 – 5,000 

    $4.25/1,000 – 5,001 – 10,000 

    $4.40/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $4.65/1,000 – 20,001 – 30,000 

                                                $4.90/1,000 – 30,001 – 40,000 

                                                $6.00/1,000 – 40,001 – 50,000 

                                               $6.15/1,000 – 50,001 and above 

 

  IMPACT FEES:                   $4,605.00  

  NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,000 deposit for ¾” and 1” meters, $150  

       deposit for 1 ½” meter, $200 deposit for 2” meter, 

       $10 connection fee 

 TAP FEES:                            $561.38-4” 

 RECONNECT FEES:           $10.00 additional fee after hours $7.50. 

 

SEWER RATES OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $51.05 - ¾”   $127.62 – 1”  $255.23 – 1 ½”  $408.36 – 2”  

    $612.54 – 2 ½” $765.68 – 3”  $1,276.14– 4”  $2,552.25– 6” 

    $4,083.60 - 8”             $5,870.18 – 10” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.70/1,000 – 0 – 5,000 

    $6.38/1,000 – 5,001 – 10,000 

                                                $6.60/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $6.98/1,000 – 20,001 – 30,000 

    $7.35/1,000 – 30,001 – 40,000 

    $9.00/1,000 – 40,001 – 50,000 

    $9.23/1,000 – 50,001 and above 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF WHITESBORO 

 

 

WATER & SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $27.80 (uniform rate) for less than 2,000 gallons 

      Above 2,000 gallons $31.82 plus 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.02/1,000 – 2,001 – 5,000 

    $5.38/1,000 – 5,001 – 8,000 

    $6.05/1,000 – 8,001 – 13,000 

    $6.72/1,000 – all over 13,000 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $825.00 plus cost of meter for new service.  If service     

  exists, $15.00 connect fee is charged. 

  RECONNECT FEES: $30.00 

  DEPOSIT:                            $100.00 – residential   $125.00 – small commercial   $200.00 – large commercial 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

   

 

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

WATER & SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $41.82 (uniform rate) for less than 2,000 gallons 

  VOLUME CHARGE: Above 2,000 gallons $49.80 plus 

    $5.38/1,000 – 2,001 – 5,000 

    $6.72/1,000 – 5,001 – 8,000 

    $7.39/1,000 – 8,001 – 13,000 

    $8.06/1,000 - 13,001 and above 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $825.00 plus cost of meter for new service.  If service     

  exists, $15.00 connect fee is charged. 

  RECONNECT FEES: $30.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

CITY OF WHITEWRIGHT 

 

INSIDE CITY LIMITS 

 

WATER RATES - RESIDENTIAL 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $40.00 (uniform rate) Residential  

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.75/1,000 – 1,001 – 4,000  

    $7.00/1,000 – 4,001 – 14,000 

    $7.50/1,000 – 14,001 – 64,000 

    $8.25/1,000 – 64,001 – 100,000 

    $8.75/1,000 – 100,001 and above 

 

WATER RATES – COMMERCIAL                                                    WATER RATES-INDUSTRIAL 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $50.00 (uniform rate)                             $50.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000                                                      1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.75/1,000 – 1,001 – 4,000                  $5.75/1,000 – 1,001 – 4,000 

    $8.00/1,000 – 4,001 – 14,000                $70.60/1,000 – 4,001 – 14,000 

    $8.50/1,000 – 14,001 – 64,000              $74.60/1,000 – 14,001 – 64,000 

    $9.25/1,000 – 64,001 – 100,000            $83.60/1,000 – 64,001 – 100,000 

    $9.75/1,000 – 100,001 and above         $87.60/1,000 – 100,001 and above 

 

                                                             OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

 

WATER RATES- RESIDENTIAL 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $70.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $6.75/1,000 – 1,001 – 4,000  

    $9.00/1,000 – 4,001 – 14,000 

    $9.50/1,000 – 14,001 – 64,000 

    $10.25/1,000 – 64,001 – 100,000 

    $10.75/1,000 – 100,001 and above 

 

WATER RATES – COMMERCIAL                                                 WATER RATES-INDUSTRIAL 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $80.00 (uniform rate)                             $80.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000                                                       1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $7.75/1,000 – 1,001 – 4,000                   $7.75/1,000 – 1,001 – 4,000 

    $10.00/1,000 – 4,001 – 14,000                $72.60/1,000 – 4,001 – 14,000 

    $10.50/1,000 – 14,001 – 64,000              $76.60/1,000 – 14,001 – 64,000 

    $11.25/1,000 – 64,001 – 100,000            $85.60/1,000 – 64,001 – 100,000 

    $11.75/1,000 – 100,001 and above          $89.60/1,000 – 100,001 and above 

 

 



 

 

CITY OF WHITEWRIGHT (pg. 2) 

 

INSIDE CITY LIMITS 
 

 

SEWER RATES   (Residential)                      COMMERCIAL                       INDUSTRIAL 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $36.00  $38.25                                        $38.25  

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:   $4.00/1,000      $11.65/1,000                             $15.30/1,000 

 

                                                                    OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

 

SEWER RATES   (Residential)                      COMMERCIAL                       INDUSTRIAL 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $36.00  $40.00                                        $40.00  

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:   $4.25/1,000      $12.50/1,000                             $16.50/1,000 

 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

COMMERCIAL BLOCK - $28.36 per block of 5,000 + $3.07/1,000  

 

 

               NEW WATER TAP FEE                                       SEWER TAP FEE 

  $5,000.00 ¾” Tap Fee                                         $5,000.00 4”                        

  $6,500.00 1” Tap Fee                                          $7,000.00 6” 

  $8,000.00 1 ½” Tap Fee                                      $9,000.00 8” 

  $9,500.00 2” Tap Fee 

 

METER INSTALLATIION FEE: $1,000.00 

  LATE FEES:                       $50.00                       SERVICE CALL:      $50.00 

  TAMPERING:                     $2,000.00                 TEST FEES:               $50.00 

  DEPOSIT:                            $200.00                    RETURNED PAYMENT: $30.00 

  RECONNECT/DISCONNECT FEES: $50.00                                       

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER AND SEWER RATE SHEET 

TOWN OF WINDOM 

903-623-3425 

903-623-4067 (fax) 

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, 8:00am – 12:00 noon 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $35.00 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.50/1,000 2,001 and above 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $200.00 Deposit 

       $850.00 tap fee inside city limits 

       $1,500.00 tap fee outside city limits 

  RECONNECT FEE:  $60.00 

  LATE FEES:   $30.00 

RETURNED PAYMENT:     $30.00 

 

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $35.00 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.50/1,000 2,001 and over 

   

 

COMMERCIAL WATER RATES:  $30.00 

   VOLUME (GALLONS):                2,000 

   VOLUME CHARGE:                    $4.00/1,000 2,001 and up 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $20.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $2.50/1,000 – 2,001 – 5,000 

                                                $3.50/1,000 – 5,001 and up 

   

  NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $100.00 Tap Fee, plus cost of installation 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

ARGYLE WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $41.05 5/8”  $61.58 ¾” $102.63 1”  

    $205.25 1 1/2”  $328.40 2”      $615.75 3”                

                                                $1,026.25 4”               $3,284.00 6” 

     

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 0 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.30/1,000 – 0 – 3,000 gallons 

    $4.64/1,000 – 3,001 – 15,000 gallons 

    $5.19/1,000 – 15,001 – 30,000 gallons 

    $6.21/1,000 – 30,001 – 50,000 gallons 

    $9.22/1,000 – 50,001 gallons and above 

   

  RECONNECT FEES: $25.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  $7,595.00 per service unit (3/4”X 5/8” meter used as standard service unit) 

 

  Membership Fee:                  $25.00 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

ARLEDGE RIDGE WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION  

 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $63.00 5/8”  $61.58 ¾” $102.63 1”  

    $205.25 1 1/2”  $328.40 2”      $615.75 3”                

                                                $1,026.25 4”               $3,284.00 6” 

     

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $9.50/1,000 – 1 – 5,000 gallons 

    $12.00/1,000 – 5,001 – 15,000 gallons 

    $13.50/1,000 – 15,001 – 25,000 gallons 

    $15.00/1,000 – 25,001 and above 

 

OTHER FEES 

 

Assessment Fee is .5% of your monthly bill. 

MEMBERSHIP FEE:            $100.00 

NEW METER FEE:            $5,000.00 

INSTALLATION FEE:         $1,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

BARTLEY WOODS SUPPLY CORPORATION 

 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $35.00   

 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $6.00/1,000 – 0 – 2,000 gallons 

    $7.00/1,000 – 2,001 – 4,000 gallons 

    $10.00/1,000 – 4,001 – 22,000 gallons 

    $12.00/1,000 – 22,001 and above 

 

STATE PARK WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $200.00  

 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $6.00 next 2,000 gallons 

    $7.00 next 4,000 gallons 

    $10.00 next 22,000 gallons 

    $10.00 next 20,000 gallons 

                                                $12.00 for the remainder 

 

    LATE FEE:                        $25.00  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

BEAR CREEK SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT  

 

 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $40.25 ¾”   $69.00 1”   $112.70 2”   $213.90 3” 

                                                $416.30 4”   $821.10 6”    

 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000  

 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $7.48/1,000 – 0 – 5,000 gallons 

    $8.30/1,000 – 5,001 – 10,000 gallons 

    $9.53/1,000 – 10,001 – 15,000 gallons 

    $11.78/1,000 – 15,001 – 25,000 gallons 

                                                $13.27/1,000 – 25,001gallons and above 

 

 

  ADMINISTRATIVE FEE:  $250.00 

  TRANSFER FEE:                $75.00 

  LATE FEE:                          $20.00 

  RETURNED PAYMENT:   $35.00 

  RECONNECT FEE:            $100.00 

  METER TEST:                    $35.00 

  METER REMOVAL:          $125.00 

  TEMPORARY SERVICE:  $70.00 

  Tampering Fee:                    $1,000.00 

  TAP FEE:                            $5,240.00 ¾” meter             

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

BECKER JIBA SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT  

 

 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $38.00 5/8”  $56.99 ¾”   $94.99 1”   $189.99 1 ½”  $304.79 2” 

 

  RATE PER 1,000 (from City of Kaufman) $4.65                                                

 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000  

 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $8.75/1,000 – 0 – 2,000 gallons 

    $9.95/1,000 – 2,001 – 6,000 gallons 

    $10.95/1,000 – 6,001 – 10,000 gallons 

    $12.05/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 gallons 

                                                $13.23/1,000 – 20,001- 30,000 

                                                $14.30/1,000 – 30,001gallons and above 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

BOLIVAR WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: Installation of a meter larger than standard will be classified as commercial. 

                                      $32.75 - 5/8”X3/4” meter (residential) 

                                                $81.78 – 1”   $163.75 – 1 ½”   $262.00 – 2”   $573.00 – 3”      

 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 0 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $3.50/1,000 – 0 – 2,000 gallons 

    $4.50/1,000 – 2,001 – 5,000 gallons 

    $4.75/1,000 – 5,001 – 10,000 gallons 

    $5.25/1,000 – 10,001 – 25,000 gallons 

    $7.25/1,000 – 25,001 gallons and above 

 

 

METER SIZE      CAP. REC. FEE     MEMBERSHIP    ENGINEER FEE   INSTALLATION FEE    

5/8” X ¾”             $7,250.00               $100.00                 $25.00                    $800.00 

1”                          $8,250.00               $100.00                 $25.00                    $1,600.00 

1 ½”                      $9,250.00               $100.00                 $25.00                    $2,500.00 

2”                          $10,250.00             $100.00                 $25.00                    $3,000.00 

3” turb.                 $11,250.00              $100.00                $25.00                    $3,500.00 

 

OTHER FEES 

 

RECONNECT FEE:         $100.00                   SERVICE CALL FEE:       $ 50.00 

RETURN CHECK FEE:   $ 35.00                     METER TEST FEE:          $100.00 

METER DAMAGE FEE: $225.00                    METER BOX DAMAGE: $100.00 

METER LID DAMAGE:  $ 35.00                    METER KEY FEE:            $ 15.00 

TRANSFER FEE:             $ 25.00                    HISTORY REPORT:         $ 2.00 per page 

RENTAL STATUS CHANGE: $15.00            LOCKED METER FEE:  $ 25.00 

OWNER NOTIFICATION: $ 5.00                   LATE FEE: 5% applied to past due amount 

DISCONNECTION FEE: $100.00                   INSPECTION FEE:          $25.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

COLLEGE MOUND SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT  

 

 

 

 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $42.50 5/8”x ¾”   $63.75 3/4”   $106.25 1”   $212.501 1/2” 

                                                $340.00 2”   $680.00 3”  $1,062.50 4”   $2,125.00 6”   $3,400.00 8”  

 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000  

 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $10.10/1,000 – 0 – 3,000 gallons 

    $12.85/1,000 – 3,001 – 5,000 gallons 

    $13.85/1,000 – 5,001 – 7,000 gallons 

    $14.85/1,000 – 7,001 – 10,000 gallons 

                                                $15.85/1,000 – 10,001gallons and above 

 

SEWER RATES 

BASE RATE:                        $35.00 

 

VOLUME:                            1,000 

 

VOLUME CHARGE:          $8.00/1,000  

 

TAP FEES:                         5/8” X ¾” $6,500.00 

                                                       ¾” $9,750.00 

                                                       1”  $16,250.00 

                                   (compound) 2”  $52,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

GASTONIA SCURRY SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT  

 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  

                                      $43.40 - 5/8”  $64.77 – ¾”  $107.95 – 1”   $345.44 – 2”    

                                                $388.62 – 3”   $1,079.50 – 4”      

 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $7.54/1,000 – 0 – 1,500 gallons 

    $7.54/1,000 – 1,501 – 4,000 gallons 

    $9.25/1,000 – 4,001 – 7,000 gallons 

    $10.96/1,000 – 7,001 – 10,000 gallons 

    $12.67/1,000 – 10,001 gallons and above 

 

OTHER FEES: 

SERVICE SET FEES: 

                                                $3,945.00 - 5/8”  $7,545.00 – 1”  $21,520.55 – 2”    

RE-INSTATEMENT:            $595.00                                     DEPOSIT:      $150.00                        

TRANSFER FEE: (new owner) $195.00                                ADMIN FEE:  $45.00 

ALTERNATE BILLING FEE: (renter) $25.00                       RETURN PAYMENT: 25.00 

SERVICE INVESTIGATION FEE: $50.00                            LATE FEE: $10.00 

INSTALLATION FEE (existing connection) $350.00           RECONNECT FEE:$50.00 

INSTALLATION FEE (new connection & tap) $1,300.00    METER TEST: $100.00 

MONTHLY CHARGE & REGULATORY FEE: $43.40       INSPECTION: 75.00 

RESERVE WATER FEE: $15.00 

 

IMPACT FEE: $2,400.00 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

GOBER MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT 

  

 

WATER RATES 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $50.00 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.00/1,000 – 1,001 – 5,000 

    $5.00/1,000 – 5,001 – 10,000 

    $6.00/1,000 - 10,001 – 20,000 

    $7.00/1,000 – 20,001 – 40,000 

    $8.00/1,000 – 40,001 – AND OVER 

 

New Meter Installation (total):   $4,000.00 

Impact Fee:       $2,300.00 

Tap Fee:      $1,400.00 

Deposit:       $   200.00 

CSI:       $   100.00 

            Late Fee:                         $     10.0 

            Bulk Water Rate:            $     10.00/1,000 

           Water Transfer Fee:         $    40.00 

Reconnect Fees:              $    40.00 

     

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

HICKORY CREEK SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT  

 

 

 

WATER RATES 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $45.00 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $7.45/1,000 – 0 – 3,000 

    $8.31/1,000 – 3,001 – 6,000 

    $8.44/1,000 - 6,001 – 10,000 

    $8.94/1,000 – 10,001 – 14,000 

                                                $10.13/1,000 – 14,001 – 20,000 

    $10.46/1,000 - 20,001 – 26,000 

    $10.78/1,000 – 26,001 – 32,000 

                                                $11.08/1,000 - 32,001 – 39,999 

    $11.45/1,000 – 40,000 – 49,999 

    $11.83/1,000 – 50,000 – AND OVER 

 

 

 

 

OTHER FEES: 

ADMIN FEE:           $30.00 

METER DEPOSIT: $125.00 

METER SER:          $2,000.00 

NEW SERVICE:     $5,851.00 (standard) 

RENTER DEPOSIT: $250.00(owner) $500.00(renter) 

CUSTOMER SERVICE INSPECTION: $100.00 

NEW SERVICE INVESTIGATION: $100.00 

IMPACT FEES:        $3,500.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

KENTUCKYTOWN WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

P O BOX 99 

TOM BEAN TX  75489 

(903) 546-6179 

 

 

 

WATER RATES 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $24.00 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.00/1,000 - 2,001 – 10,000 

    $5.00/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $6.00/1,000 - 20,001 – 30,000 

                                                $9.00/1,000 – 30,001 – 40,000 

    $9.00/1,000 – 40,001 – and above 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $200.00 Membership Fee 

       $550.00 Installation Fee 

  RECONNECT FEES: $50.00 

  TRANSFER:                        $15.00 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

LAKE KIOWA SUD 

 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $102.93/ ¾”- 1” meter      $308.80/1 ½” meter      $411.71/ 2” meter 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.12/1,000 – 0 – 20,000  

    $6.17/1,000 – 20,001 – 60,000 

    $14.42/1,000 – 60,001 – 80,000 

    $22.11/1,000 – 80,001 – 120,000 

   

  RECONNECT FEES: $50.00    $75.00 (after hours) 

  DEPOSIT:                            $200.00 

 ACTIVATION FEE:             $25.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  $1,950.00 

 

MEMBERSHIP FEE:  

 

 

NTGCD FEE:                         $.10/1,000 Gallons 

TCEQ FEE:                         $.005/1,000 Gallons 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                                                       WATER RATE SHEET 

 LUELLA SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT 

 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: ¾ - $28.00 1” - $56.00 1 ½” - $83.00   2” - $131.00 

    

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,500 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.00/1,000 – 1,501 – 5,000 

                                                $5.00/1,000-   5,001-10,000 

                                                $6.00/1,000-   10,001-15,000 

                                                $6.50/1,000-   15,001-20,000 

                                                $7.00/1,000-   20,001-25,000 

                                                $7.50/1,000-   25,001 and up 

         

 

  CONNECTION FEES: New meter $4,500.00.00, bore cost $1,000.00. 

    ($3,200.00 imp. fee, $1,000.00 meter set, $100.00 CSI) 

 

LATE FEE:                           $10.00 

DISCONNECTION FEE:    $25.00 

DEPOSIT:                            $200.00 

 



 

 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

 

Monarch Utilities I, LP 

1620 Grand Ave Ste 140 

Pflugerville TX 78660 

Attn:  Tim Wiliford 

 

SouthWest Water Company  

7987 Caruth Court 

Dallas TX  75225 

214-283-5300 (o) 214-360-0715 (f) 214-558-6127 (m) 

John McClellan – JMcClellan@swwc.com 

 

WATER RATES 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $56.41 – 5/8" meter   $84.62 – ¾” meter  $141.03– 1” meter 

    $282.05 – 1 ½” meter  $451.28 – 2” meter  $846.15 – 3” meter 

    $1,410.25 – 4” meter  $2,820.50– 6” meter  $4,512.80 – 8” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.76 1,000 – 0 – 2,000 

    $6.40/1,000 – 2,001 – 10,000 

    $8.06/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $11.09/1,000 – 20,001 and thereafter 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,4700.00 Tap Fee 

  RECONNECT FEES: $50.00 

  TRANSFER FEE:                $45.00 

  DEPOSIT:                            $50.00 

  METER TAMPERIG:         $100.00 

  RETURN CHECK:              $25.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

SEWER RATES - RESIDENTIAL 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  $80.29 5/8” meter $120.44 3/4” meter $200.73 1” meter  

    $401.45 1 ½” meter $642.32 2” meter $1204.35 3” meter 

    $2007.25 4” meter $4014.50 6” meter $6423.20 8” meter 

VOLUME CHARGE:  $2.80/1,000 all usage 

 TAP FEE:                              $2095.00/residential.     

 ACCT SET UP:                     $25.00 

 TAMPERING:                      $100.00 

 LATE FEE:                           10% of past due amount 

 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

 

MOUNTAIN SPRINGS WSC 

P.O. BOX 219 

VALLEY VIEW TX  76272 

940-637-2219 

mkws1@ntin.net 

 

 

WATER RATES 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: 5/8” & ¾” $17.30  1” $35.75   2” $114.40 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000  

  VOLUME CHARGE: $1.90/1,000 – 0 – 20,000                            

    $2.90/1,000 – 20,001 – 50,000 

    $7.30/1,000 – 50,001 – 100,000 

    $12.30/1,000 – 100,001 and above 

 

  

 

CHURCHES BADE WATER RATES: $5.90 

  VOLUME CHARGE:           $1.90/1,000 

 

  NEW METER:               ¾: $1,400.00 

  IMPACT FEE:                     $3,600.00 

 TRANSFER FEE:                 $35.00 

  RECONNECT FEES: $40.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  $1,800 

 

NTGCD: $.15/1,000 GALLONS 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

MUSTANG SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT 

 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:             ¾”  $32.22  1”  $80.63  1.5” $161.26 

     2” $258.01 3” $483.01 4” $806.30 

     6” $1,612.53        8”        $2,457.17 

  VOLUME (GALLONS):  1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:  $3.15/1,000 - 0 – 3,000 

     $4.42/1,000 - 3,001 – 9,000 

     $5.51/1,000 - 9,001 – 15,000 

     $6.71/1,000 - 15,001 – 23,000 

     $10.27/1,000 - 23,001 – 31,000 

     $13.09/1,000 – 31,001 – 40,000 

                                                            $18.33/1,000-40,001 and up  

VOLUME (GALLONS FOR METERS 2” OR GREATER: 

                                                            $6.71/1,000 – 1-35,000 

                                                            $10.27/1,000 – 35,001-70,000 

                                                            $13.09/1,000 – 70,001 and up 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE:   $4,500.00-5/8”X3/4” water  

       The connection fee for meters larger than 5/8”x3/4” will be increased by the multiples of the meter equivalents. 

For example, the water connection for 1” meter will be 2.5 times $4,500.00= $11,250.00. 

  SERVICE FEE:                                $25.00    METER TEST FEE:        $35.00 

  WATER DEPOSIT:   $100.00           METER RELOCATION: $150.00 

  RECONNECT FEES:  $25.00             TRANSFER FEE:             $25.00 

  AFTER HOURS RECONNECT: $50.00             RETURN CHECK:            $30.00 

LATE FEE: 10% of past due balance or $10.00 whichever is greater, plus $60.00 if not received by 4:30 

   

SEWER RATES    

BASE RATE:                              ¾”$0                             1”, 1 ½”, 2” $21.62     3”,4” $41.69    6”, 8” $159.32 

VOLUME (GALLONS)                  $59.18 – 1-8,000                  $4.14/1,000       $6.71/1,000     $6.71/1,000 

                                                          $66.00 – 8,001 and up  

DEPOSIT:                                         $50.00 

NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE:   $8,000.00-5/8”X3/4” water  

       The connection fee for meters larger than 5/8”x3/4” will be increased by the multiples of the meter equivalents. 

For example, the water connection for 1” meter will be 2.5 times $8,000.00= $20,000.00. 

 

  NEW SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,500 

 

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIALWATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:             ¾”  $25.00  1”  $49.00  1.5” $72.00 

     2” $100.00 3” $200.00 4” $400.00 

                                                            6” $600.00 



 

 

 

     MUSTANG SUD (pg. 2) 

 

  VOLUME (GALLONS):  1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:  $3.98/1,000 - 1,001 – 3,000 

     $4.581,000 - 3,001 – 6,000 

     $4.92/1,000 - 6,001 – 9,000 

     $6.27/1,000 - 9,001 – 12,000 

     $6.63/1,000 - 12,001 – 15,000 

     $8.00/1,000 - 15,001 and up  

NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE:   $2,000.00 water and sewer     $1,000 without sewer  

   WATER DEPOSIT:   $200.00 

  RECONNECT FEES:  $25.00 

  AFTER HOURS RECONNECT: $500.00 

 

                                           OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  $36.00   

  VOLUME (GALLONS):  1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:  $4.98/1,000 - 1,001 – 3,000 

     $5.88/1,000 - 3,001 – 6,000 

     $6.39/1,000 - 6,001 – 9,000 

     $7.92/1,000 - 9,001 – 12,000 

     $8.46/1,000 - 12,001 – 15,000 

     $10.01/1,000 - 15,001 and up  

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,750 water and sewer 

       $1,000 without sewer 

  WATER DEPOSIT:   $200.00   

  RECONNECT FEES:  $25.00 

AFTER HOURS RECONNECT: $50.00 

 

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIALWATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:             ¾”  $25.00  1”  $49.00  1.5” $72.00 

     2” $100.00 3” $200.00 4” $400.00 

     6” $600.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS):  1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE:  $5.97/1,000 - 1,001 – 3,000 

     $6.87/1,000 - 3,001 – 6,000 

     $7.38/1,000 - 6,001 – 9,000 

     $8.91/1,000 - 9,001 – 12,000 

     $9.45/1,000 - 12,001 – 15,000 

     $11.0/1,000 - 15,001 and up  

 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

 

NORTH COLLIN SUD 

P.O. BOX 343 

MELISSA TX 75454-0343 

972-837-2331 

972-837-2930 (fax) 

northcollinsud.com 

 

 

WATER RATES 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $33.25/5/8”      $50.00/3/4”      $83.00/1” 

                                                $166.00/1 ½”   $266.00/2”       $299.25/3” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.74/1,000 – 0 – 2,000 gallons 

    $6.89/1,000 – 2,001 – 8,000 gallons 

    $8.27/1,000 – 8,001 – 15,000 

                                                $9.92/1,000 – 15,001 and above 

     

METER FEES: 

Standard Residential Meter $3,000.00 

¾” Meter   $4,050.00 

1” Meter   $6,238.00 

1-1/2” Meter   $11,400.00 

1” Meter   $17,700.00 

 

METER CONNECTION FEE: $4,250.00 5/8” X 3/4” 

 

DEPOSIT:                              $150.00 (residential)   $250.00 (commercial) 

LATE FEE:                            $25.00                       RETURN PAYMENT FEE: $25.00 

SERVICE REQUEST:          $50.00                        RECONNECT FEE:             $25.00 

SERVICE INVESTIGATION FEE: $2,500.00       METER TEST FEE:             $25.00 

INSPECTION FEE:              $25.00 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

NORTH KAUFMAN SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT 

 

 

 

WATER RATES (INSIDE/OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS)                              COMMERCIAL 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $52.00                                                             $57.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $11.66/1000 - 1-4000 gallons 

    $13.78/1000 – 4001-8000 gallons 

    $14.31/1000 – 8001-10,000 gallons 

    $15.90/1000 – 10001 – 20,000 gallons 

    $17.49/1000 – 20,001 and above 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,300 Tap 

  RECONNECT FEES: $75.00  

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,300 Tap 

  RECONNECT FEES: $75.00 

 

SEWER RATES                                                                                       COMMERCIAL SEWER 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $36.00                                                            $57.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $2.25/1,000 1,001 and up 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                           



 

 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

NORTHWEST GRAYSON COUNTY WCID#1 

 

 

WATER RATES 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $26.50 (uniform rate) 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.00/1,000 

 

  TAP FEE:   $4,800.00 

  LATE FEE:                          $20.00 

  RECONNECT FEES: $50.00 

  TRANSFER FEE:                $50.00 

  DEPOSIT:                            $100.00 

  RETURN CHECK:              $25.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

 OAK RIDGE SOUTH GALE WATER CORPORATION 

 P.O. BOX 1263 

DENISON TX  75021-1263 

(903) 465-6403 

Jonell Helm – Office Manager 

(no e-mail address) 

 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $45.00  

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $10.80/1,000 0-2,000 

                                                $11.80/1,000 2,001-6,000 

                                                $12.80/1,000 6,001- 10,000 

                                                $13.80/1,000 10,001-20,000 

                                                $14.80/1,000 20,001-40,000 

                                                $15.80/1,000 40,001 and up 

 

LATE FEE:                            $10.00 

RETURNED PAYMENT:    $15.00 

TRANSFER FEE:                 $50.00 

NEW METER INSTALLATION: $8,000.00 5/8” 

 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

 

PINK HILL WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

375 PINK HILL ROAD 

BELLS TX  75414 

(903) 965-4777 

(903) 965-9185 (fax) 

pinkhillwater@gmail.com 

 

 

 

WATER RATES 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $30.00 5/8” or ¾” meter 

 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $6.50/1,000  1 – 5,000 gallons 

    $7.50/1,000  5,001 – 10,000 gallons 

    $8.50/1,000  10,001 – 15,000 gallons 

    $9.50/1,000  15,001 – 20,000 

               $10.50/1,000  20,001 and above 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $5,500.00 

  DEPOSIT:                             $100.00 

  RENTER DEPOSIT:            $200.00 

  RECONNECT FEES: $50.00 

  LATE FEE:                           $10.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

RED RIVER AUTHORITY OF TEXAS 

PRESTON SHORES, POTTSBORO, TEXAS 

 

 

WATER RATES (residential) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $103.00/5/8” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $7.00/1,000 – 2,000 to 10,000 

    $9.00/1,000 – 10,001 to 20,000 

                                                $11.00/1,000 – 20,001 to 30,000 

                                                $13.00/1,000 – 30,001 to 50,000 

                                                $15.00/1,000 – 50,001 and up 

 

WATER RATES (commercial) 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  $114.50 - 5/8”-3/4”   $191.25 – 1”     $381.30 – 1 ½” 

                                                $610.30 – 2” $1,145.00 – 3” 

VOLUME CHARGE:            $8.00/1,000 0 to 2,000  

                                                $9.00/1,000 2,001 to 10,000 

                                                $11.00/1,000 10,001 to 20,000 

                                                $13.00/1,000 20,001 to 30,000 

                                                $15.00/1,000 30,001 to 50,000 

                                                $17.00/1,000 50,001 and up 

  

 

 

SEWER RATES (FLAT FEE):  $59.75 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

RAVENNA-NUNNELEE WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

 

 

 

 

WATER RATES  

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $40.00 

  VOLUME (GALLONS):  

  VOLUME CHARGE: $ .53/1,000 – 0 to 8,000 

    $ .75/1,000 – 8,001  and up 

                                                 

 

Turned off account: $40.00 

1” Line: $63.00 

Late fee: $25.00 

Tap fee: $3,600.00 

Deposit: $200.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

ROSE HILL SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT 

 

 

 

 

WATER RATES 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $39.00 5/8”x ¾”   $58.50 3/4”   $97.50 1”   $195.00 1 1/2”   $312.00 2”    

                                                $585.00 3” (disp)   $624.00 3” (cmpd)   $682.50 3” (turb)                    

                                                $975.00 4” (cmpd)  $1,70.00 4”  (turb) 

                                                $1,950.00.00 6” (cmpd)   $2,437.50 6” (turb)    $3120.00 8” (cmpd)  

 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000  

 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $6.75/1,000 – 0 – 4,000 gallons 

    $9.00/1,000 – 4,001 – 7,000 gallons 

    $11.25/1,000 – 7,001 – 10,000 gallons 

    $12.00/1,000 – 10,001 – 15,000 gallons 

                                                $13.00/1,000 – 15,001 gallons and above 

 

SERVICE IMPACT FEES:   $2,025.00 5/8”X3/4”   $3,037.50 ¾”   $5,062.50 1”   $10,125.00 1 ½” 

                                               $16,200.00 2”   $32,400.00 3”   $60,750.00 4” 

 

INSTALLATION FEE:        $950.00 5/4”X 3/4” 

DEPOSIT:                             $275.00 (water)                    $150.00 (sewer) 

LATE FEE:                           $15.00                            METER LOCK FEE:            $50.00 

RETURN PAYMENT:         $50.00                            SERVICE FEE:                     $500.00 

TEMPORARY SERVICE:   $100.00                           RECONNECT FEE:             $50.00 

METER TEST FEE:             $150.00                           INSPECTION FEE:             $75.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

SOUTH GRAYSON SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT 

 

  

 

 

WATER RATES 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $35.00 (uniform rate) 

 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 0 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.50/1,000 – 0 – 5,000 

    $6.50/1,000 – 5,001 – 10,000 

    $7.50/1,000 – 10,001 – 15,000 

    $8.50/1,000 – 15,001 – 20,000 

    $11.00/1,000 – 20,001 and above 

 

   

   

  RELOCATION FEE: $400.00 

 NEW SERVICE FEE:           $5,800.00 (standard) 

 RELOCATION FEE:            $400.00 

 LATE FEE:                           10% of bill 

 RETURN CHECK:               $30.00 

 DEPOSIT:                             $200.00 

 RECONNECT FEE:             $400.00 

 REACTIVIATION FOR NON PAYMENT:$45.00 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

SOUTHWEST FANNIN SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT 

903-965-5316 

 

 

WATER RATES (residential) 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $26.00 5/8”     

 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $7.00/1,000 – 1 – 10,000 gallons 

    $9.00/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $10.00/1,000 – 20,001 – 30,000 

    $12/1,000 – 30,001 – 40,000 

    $15.00/1,000 – 40,001 and above 

 

WATER RATES (commercial) 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $30.00 5/8”   $75.00 1”   $150.00 1 ½”   $240.00 2” 

                                                $480.00 3”    $825.00 4”  $1,689.00 6” 

 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $10.00/1,000 – 1 – 30,000 gallons 

    $15.00/1,000 – 30,001 and up 

     

 

RRGCD:  $.07/1,000 

 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,800.00 Meter Installation (Tap) 

       $200.00 Deposit 

  METER TEST:  $250.00  $100.00 Customer Service Inspection 

  RECONNECT FEES: $100.00.00                  $25.00 Late fee 

  IMPROVEMENT FEES: $3,600.00                    $500.00-$4,000.00 Tampering Fee 

  RETURN CHECK FEE: $40.00 

  SERVICE TRIP FEE: $100.00 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

SOUTHWEST WATER COMPANY 

 

 

 

WATER RATES 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $56.41 – 5/8" meter   $84.62 – ¾” meter  $141.03– 1” meter 

    $282.05 – 1 ½” meter  $451.28 – 2” meter  $846.15 – 3” meter 

    $1,410.25 – 4” meter  $2,820.50– 6” meter  $4,512.80 – 8” 

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 1,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.76 1,000 – 0 – 2,000 

    $6.40/1,000 – 2,001 – 10,000 

    $8.06/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $11.09/1,000 – 20,001 and thereafter 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: $1,4700.00 Tap Fee 

  RECONNECT FEES: $50.00 

  TRANSFER FEE:                $45.00 

  DEPOSIT:                            $50.00 

  METER TAMPERIG:         $100.00 

  RETURN CHECK:              $25.00 

  IMPACT FEES:  None 

 

SEWER RATES - RESIDENTIAL 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE:  $80.29 5/8” meter $120.44 3/4” meter $200.73 1” meter  

    $401.45 1 ½” meter $642.32 2” meter $1204.35 3” meter 

    $2007.25 4” meter $4014.50 6” meter $6423.20 8” meter 

VOLUME CHARGE:  $2.80/1,000 all usage 

 TAP FEE:                              $2095.00/residential.     

 ACCT SET UP:                     $25.00 

 TAMPERING:                      $100.00 

 LATE FEE:                           10% of past due amount 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

STARR WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

903-465-9135 

  

 

 

WATER RATES 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $34.00 5/8”X3/4”   $51.00 1”   $136.00 1 ½” 

                                                $215.00 2”    $595.00 3” 

  

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 0 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $5.25/1,000 – 0 – 5,000 

    $5.50/1,000 – 5,001 – 10,000 

    $6.25/1,000 – 10,001 – 30,000 

    $7.50/1,000 – 30,001 and above 

     

  

  MEMBERSHIP FEE: $300.00 

  METER SET FEE:  $550.00 

  RECONNECT FEES: $25.00 

  LATE FEE:   $12.50 

  IMPACT FEES:  

 



 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

 

TWO WAY SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT 

P.O. Box 919 

1201 Sherman Drive 

Whitesboro TX  76273 

 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $32.00 - 5/8” meter $84.00-1”   $140.00-1 ½”   $224.00 2””    

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $4.60/1,000 – 2,001 – 4,000 

    $4.85/1,000 – 4,001 – 10,000 

    $6.00/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $7.50/1,000 – 20,001 – 40,000 

    $9.50/1,000 – 40,001 and up 

 

  NEW WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FEE: Residential 

       $5,950 total for 5/8” meter 

 

 

  RECONNECT FEES:           $50.00 

  LATE FEE:                           $10.00 

  TRANSFER:                        $150.00 

  DEPOSIT:                            $150.00 

  IMPACT FEES:   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

WATER RATE SHEET 

WHITE SHED WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

903-583-4928 

 

 

BASE (MINIMUM) RATE: $35.00 -  

  VOLUME (GALLONS): 2,000 

  VOLUME CHARGE: $8.00/1,000 – 2,001 – 10,000 

    $9.00/1,000 – 10,001 – 20,000 

    $10.00/1,000 – 20,001 and up 

 

  NEW Meter: Residential 

              $3,000  

 

  RRGCD: $ .10 

 

  RECONNECT FEES:  $50.00 

  LATE PAYMENT PENALTY: $10.00  

   

 


